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In the late 1880’s, Nikola Tesla and Thomas Edison battled over whether
alternating current or direct current was the best method of distributing
electricity. Tesla eventually won out, mostly because AC power could
be generated at high voltages and transformers used to change the voltage
level for distribution. With DC, a power station was required every two
miles to keep the voltage level up.
There may be a return to DC however, at least for the mostly lower
power devices we use today. The ubiquitous USB is about to be upgraded
to USB PD (power delivery) and will be able to deliver ten times the
power of the existing USB so that it can be used to charge laptops and
run low voltage DC lighting, not just the phones and other gadgets we
charge using a USB today . AC power will still be necessary for power-
thirsty devices like toasters and jugs, but nevertheless the new USB
will change the way we operate.
We have reached the end of another year and we would like to thank you
all for your support and encouragement in 2013. We wish you a joyous
Christmas and a happy and successful New Year.
We will close for holidays at 4pm on Saturday  21st December and
re-open on Tuesday 14th January. Messages
or orders can be emailed or left on our
answering machine during that period
and we will do our best to respond promptly.
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BOOKS OF THE MONTH

1 AUSTEN, Jane. WORKS. Folio Society Edition. Illustrated
with wood engravings by Joan Hassall. 7 vols. Lond. Folio Society.
1993. Or.qt.cl. & decorated boards. A pristine set in the cloth slip-case.
Contains: Northanger Abbey, Sense & Sensibility, Pride & Prejudice,
Mansfield Park, Shorter Works, Persuasion & Emma. A splendid set of
Jane Austen’s works. $195

2 (BADEN-POWELL, Lord Robert.) BADEN-POWELL: THE
TWO LIVES OF A HERO. By William Hillcourt, with Olave, Lady
Baden-Powell. Lond. Heinemann. 1964. Or.cl. (spotted) 457pp. b/w
plates. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Good copy  1st ed. Scarce. With
signature of Robert Baden-Powell on card loosely inserted. Card pasted
to title page signed by William Hillcourt & Olave Baden-Powell.
With BADEN-POWELL: A FAMILY ALBUM. By Heather Baden
Powell. Published by Sutton, 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 193pp. b/w
ills. Fine. and THE BOY-MAN: The Life of Lord Baden-Powell. By
Tim Jeal. Morrow, 1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket.670pp. Fine. 1st ed. The
lot $140

3 BRANSON, Richard. (Ed.) STUDENT. VOL 1 NOS.1 AND
2.  Lond. Richard Branson. 1968. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 54,54pp. b/w ills.

Very Good copies. 1st ed. Very Scarce.
The first two issues of Richard Branson’s
first successful business, the magazine
Student, which led directly to his launch
of Virgin Records in 1973. Includes
articles on social & political issues by
the likes of Bertrand Russell, Kenneth
Tynan, Dudley Moore, Gavin Maxwell,
etc. With LOSING MY VIRGINITY. By
Richard Branson The Autobiography.
Published by Virgin, 1998. Or.bds.

Dustjacket. 1st ed. With label signed by Branson “Richard” on the
half title. The lot $170

4 COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. SALE OF
EXPROPRIATED PROPERTIES IN THE TERRITORY OF NEW
GUINEA AND PAPUA. Four volumes bound in one. First Group

(1925), Second Group (1926), Third Group (1927)
and List of New Guinea Properties Sold (1928).
Bound in half calf with titling labels on spine. A very
good copy. Particularly scarce. The properties were
ex-enemy properties being sold by tender, by virtue
of Article 297 of the Treaty of Versailles. The sale
volumes give complete details of the properties
including plantation equipment, vehicles, buildings
etc. as well as financial details of their trading
accounts. The sold volume gives prices achieved as
against the official valuation and also lists the name

of the purchaser and whether or not he was an Australian soldier. The
majority of properties seem to have been purchased by Australian
soldiers. The Sydney Morning Herald of August 18, 1927 wrote that

the Prime Minister, Mr Bruce, had announced that the three sales had
raised a total of over 3,300,000 pounds to be paid into the reparation
fund. $2200

5 COWLEY, Abraham. THE WORKS OF THE BRITISH
POETS. With prefaces, biographical & critical by Samuel Johnson.
Re-edited with new biographical & critical matter by J.Aikin. Three
volumes. Lond. Printed for J.Heath. 1802. Nicely bound in qt.vellum
& marbled bds. 160,296,258pp. Sl.foxing & bookplates on front
endpapers, else a Very Good set. Scarce. An attractive set $195

6 DICKERSON, Jennifer. ROBERT DICKERSON.
AGAINST THE TIDE.  Syd. Queen Street Fine Art. 1994. 4to. Or.bds.

Dustjacket. 168pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed
by the author, (Robert Dickinson’s wife), and
also signed by the artist Robert Dickinson.

$150

7DOMBROVSKIS, Peter. DOMBROVSKIS:
A PHOTOGRAPHIC COLLECTION. Essay
by Bob Brown. A personal & natural history by
Jamie Kirkpatrick. Hobart. West Wind Press.
1998. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 196pp. Profusely

illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. The beautiful nature photography of
the renowned Australian photographer. $195

8 FAHR-BECKER, Gabriele (Ed.) THE ART OF EAST ASIA.
Ullmann Publ. 2006. Thick Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 739pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A magnificently lavish
history of East & Southeast Asian art, architecture, sculpture &
calligraphy from the Neolithic age to modern times. $115

9 FERGUSON, John Alexander. BIBLIOGRAPHY OF
AUSTRALIA. 8 VOLS.  Syd. A & R. 1941-1986. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
Various pg. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good set. All 1st ed.
Very Scarce.

Ferguson’s monumental & invaluable reference to pre-1901
Australiana. Vol.1 limited to 500 copies. Includes the later Addenda
volume, published the National Library of Australia in 1986. The set

$1,200

10 FORSTER, E.M. WORKS. With coloured illustrations from
lithographs by Glynn Boyd Harte. 6 volumes. Lond. Folio Society.
1996. Or.qt.cl. & dec.bds. Various pag. A pristine set in the slip-case.
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The titles are: “Howard’s End”, “Maurice”, “A Passage to India”,
“The Longest Journey”, “A Room with a View”, & “Where Angels
Fear to Tread”. The set $175

11 GRANTHAM, Sid. THE 13 SQUADRON STORY. An
illustrated amalgam of the official & unofficial history of No.13
Squadron R.A.A.F. during its wartime existence from 1940-46. Syd.
13 Squadron Story Bk Fund. 1991. Col.Ill.wrapps. 178pp. Many b/w
ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Signed by the author. $175

12 (GREENE, Graham.) PHOTOGRAPH OF GRAHAM
GREENE WITH SIGNATURE.    5x7 inch b/w photograph of Graham

Greene in a thoughtful pose with signature
inset underneath in an 11x15 frame. Fine.

$160

13 HEDGE, John. TROUT FISHING IN
NEW SOUTH WALES.  Syd. Abbey Publ.
1963. (2nd ed.) Or.cl. 204pp. Col & b/w
plates & ills. Large folding coloured map in
back pocket. The dj sl.torn else a Fine copy.
Scarce. $145

14 INGLETON, Geoffrey. CHARTING A
CONTINENT. A Brief Memoir on the History
of Marine Exploration & Hydrographical
Surveying in Australian Waters from the
Discoveries of Captain James Cook to the
War Activities of the Royal Australian Navy
Surveying Service. Syd. A & R. 1944. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 145pp. b/w plates. End-paper
maps. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. Very Scarce. Inscribed by the author
on the half title. $275

15 JOPPIEN, Rudiger & SMITH, Bernard.
THE ART OF CAPTAIN COOK’S
VOYAGES. 3 vols (in 4). Vol.1. The Voyage
of the Endeavour 1768-1771. Vol.2. The
Voyage of the Resolution & Adventure 1772-
1775. Vol.3. The Voyage of the Resolution &
Discovery 1776-1780. (Part.1 Text. Part.2
Catalogue). Melb. OUP. 1985-87. All Folio.
Dustjackets. 247;274;233;669pp. Numerous

col. & b/w plates & ills. A fine, complete set in slip-case. All the
volumes are 1st ed. Each vol with a descriptive catalogue of all the
known original drawings & paintings of people, places, artefacts &
events and original engravings associated with the voyage. A
monumental & important work. $795

16 KERR, James Semple. DESIGN FOR CONVICTS. An
account of design for convict establishments in the Australian Colonies
during the transportation era. Syd. Library of Aust.History. 1984.
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 183pp. b/w plates & ills. Name on ffe, else
Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author. The first book to offer an overall
account of the development of convict establishments & their buildings
in the Australian Colonies. $125

17 LYNE, Charles. NEW GUINEA. An account of the
establishment of the British protectorate over the Southern shores of
New Guinea. Lond. Sampson Low, Marston. 1885. Or.cl. (spine
sl.rubbed) 238pp. uncut. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good
copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce. $350

18 MARTIN, John. AN ACCOUNT OF THE NATIVES OF
THE TONGA ISLANDS, IN THE SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN. With

an Original Grammar and Vocabulary of their
Language. Compiled and arranged from the
extensive communications of Mr William
Marriner, several years resident in those islands.
2 vols. Lond. John Murray. 1817. Nicely bound
in half calf gilt by Sotheran. lix,460;352pp. plus
Grammar & Index. a.e.g. Frontispiece portrait
of Marriner in the costume of the Tonga Islands.
A very good set. The very scarce 1st ed. $895

19 MATISSE, Henri. JAZZ.  N.Y. George
Braziller. 1983. Folio. Or.dec.wrapps. 146pp.
20 double-page colour plates, all loose bound
in paper wrappers. Contained in the blue &
grey card box in a slip-case. Pristine copy. 1st
ed. thus. Special edition for the Museum of
Modern Art. Facsimile of the original limited
edition of 1947. One of the greatest 20th
Century illustrated books & the only book

produced by Matisse as both author & artist.
$225

20 MOORE, Henry. HEADS, FIGURES
AND IDEAS. With a comment by Geoffrey
Grigson. Lond. George Rainbird. 1958.
Elephant Folio. Or.qt.cl. Dustjacket. (edges
worn & moisture effected) 64pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Auto-lithograph
printed on handmade paper tipped-in.
Dustjacket worn, some foxing &  moisture
mark on ffe, else a Good copy. 1st ed. Very
Scarce. $175

21 McCORMICK, Tim. FIRST VIEWS OF
AUSTRALIA 1788-1825. A History of Early Sydney. Syd. 1987 4to.
Or.cl. d.w. 340pp. Many col & b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce.
Restricted edition of 2000 copies. An important volume which brings
together all the known topographic views of Sydney & Parramatta
made between the beginnings of settlement and the end of the
Governorship of Lachlan Macquarie. $375

22 PEPYS, Samuel. DIARY OF SAMUEL PEPYS. 6 VOLS.
With notes by Richard Lord Braybrooke and with numerous portraits.
Lond. John Bumpus. 1889. Sm.8vo. Elaborately gilt-decorated cloth.
Various pg. uncut. b/w plates. Bookplates on front paste-downs &
sl.foxing to edges, else a Very Good set. A lovely edition of the famous
diary. The set $195
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23 (PRESTON, Margaret.)
MARGARET PRESTON.  By
Deborah Edwards & Rose Peel, with
Denise Mimmocchi. Syd. AGNSW.
2005. 4to. Or.cl. 300pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed.
Includes CD-Rom catalogue
raisonné‚ of paintings, monotypes &
ceramics in rear pocket. A detailed
exhibition catalogue looking at the
life & work of Australia’s most

innovative early modernist. $220

24 RIDDELL, James. HIT OR MYTH. More Animal Lore &
Disorder. Lond. Riddle Bks. n.d. (c.1950s)
Col.ill.bds. (edges rubbed) 30pp. A children’s
book with split page colour illustrations that
can be combined to create mythic creatures -
very bizarre and humorous even for the grown
child! One loose leaf & sl.foxing, else a Good
copy. Scarce. $45

25RINGER, Ron. THE BRICKMASTERS,
1788-2008.  Syd. Dry Press. 2008. Folio.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 433pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine in the slip-
case. 1st ed. History of an industrial icon:
Austral Bricks, along with a wider history of

the brick in Australia since 1788.$135

26 SENDAK, Maurice. THE ART OF
MAURICE SENDAK. 1980 to the
Present. Text by Tony Kushner. N.Y.
Harry N Abrams. 2003. 4to. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 224pp. Profusely illustrated
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Companion
volume to The Art of Maurice Sendak
by Selma Lanes, published in 1981. With
label signed by Maurice Sendak inserted.
Signed Sendak items are extremely
scarce. $150

27 SERVENTY, Vincent & STRAHAN, Ronald. (Eds.) THE
NATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHIC INDEX OF AUSTRALIAN
WILDLIFE. THE BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA SERIES. COMPLETE 10
VOLS. Syd. A & R. 1982-1996. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. Profusely
illustrated in colour. Very slight foxing, else a Near Fine set. All 1st ed.
Very Scarce. A rare complete set of this authoritative & indispensible
guide to birds in Australia. Titles: The Wrens & Warblers of Australia;
The Waterbirds of Australia; The Seabirds of Australia; Shorebirds of
Australia; Robins & Flycatchers of Australia; Honeyeater & their Allies
of Australia; Parrots & Pigeons of Australia; Birds of Prey & Ground
Birds of Australia; Cuckoos, Nightbirds & Kingfishers of Australia
and Finches, Bowerbirds & Other Passerines of Australia. The set

$1,200

28 STEPHENS, Dr.George. HANDBOOK OF THE OLD-
NORTHERN RUNIC MONUMENTS OF SCANDINAVIA AND
ENGLAND. Now first collected and deciphered by Dr.George Stephens.
The 3 folio volumes re-arranged with short texts, but keeping all the
old-northern chemitypes and illustrations. Lond. Williams & Norgate.
1884. Folio. Binder’s cloth. xxiv,282pp. Profusely illustrated with black
& white ills in the text. Very good copy. 1st ed. thus. Scarce. $275

29 SUAREZ, Michael F. & WOUDHUYSEN, H.R. (Eds.) THE
OXFORD COMPANION TO THE BOOK. Two volumes. Lond. OUP.
2010. 4to. Or.bds. 1327pp. Fine set in the slip-case. 1st ed. Scarce. An
all-encompassing history of the book: with essays on ancient &
medieval times to the European printing revolution, bookbinding, etc
followed by detailed A-Z encyclopedic entries on book topics. $350

30 WALTON, Izaak & COTTON, Charles. THE COMPLETE
ANGLER. Or Contemplative Man’s Recreation: being a Discourse on
Rivers, Fish-Ponds, Fish and Fishing. Lond. Printed for Samuel Bagster.
1815. Bound in half calf with marbled boards. 514pp. plus index. 50
engraved plates or illustrations. The eighth edition. Bagster’s 2nd ed.
Scarce. Some offsetting to the plates else a very good copy. Bookplate
of Sir Ernest Cable. A lovely early copy of Walton’s great classic work.

$395

AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
31 4TH NATIONAL STUDIO GLASS EXHIBITION. WAGGA
WAGGA. 1988.  Wagga Wagga City Art Gallery. 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps.
44pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. Exhibition catalogue. $22

32 (ABORIGINAL ART)  WILLSTEED, Theresa (Ed) ONE
SUN, ONE MOON: ABORIGINAL ART IN AUSTRALIA.  Syd.
AGNSW. 2007. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 368pp. Profusely illustrated
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Aboriginal art from the Museum and Art Gallery
of the Northern Territory, the Holmes a Court Collection Heytesbury
and the Art Gallery of New South Wales. $65

33 ADAMS, Paul Robert. THE BEST HATED MAN IN
AUSTRALIA. The Life & Death of Percy Brookfield, 1875-1921. Syd.
Puncher & Wattmann. 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 377pp. b/w plates. Fine.
1st ed. Biography of the controversial Broken Hill miner turned Labour
leader, fatally shot at Riverton in South Australia in 1921. $28

34 ADAM-SMITH, Patsy. HEAR THE TRAIN BLOW. Patsy
Adam-Smith’s classic autobiography of growing up in the bush. Melb.
Nelson. 1982. (Expanded ed, rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 180pp. b/
w ills. Near Fine. First published in 1964. $28

35 ADAM-SMITH, Patsy. PRISONERS OF WAR. From Korea
to Gallipoli. Melb. Viking. 1992. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 599pp. b/w
ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The strength & courage of Australians
taken prisoner in World War I, World War II & the Korean War. $33

36 ADAM-SMITH, Patsy. THERE WAS A SHIP. The sequel to
“Hear the Train Blow”. Melb. Thomas Nelson. 1983. Roy.8vo. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 239pp. Profusely illustrated with b/w photographic ills.
Fine. 1st ed. The author’s story of her years at sea. $28
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37 ADCOCK, A.St John. AUSTRALASIA TRIUMPHANT.
With the Australians & New Zealanders in the Great War on Land &
Sea. Lond. Simpkin,Marshall,Kent & Co. 1916. (rep) Or.dec.cl. 99pp.
b/w plates. Some foxing & name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. $30

38 ARCHER, Michael & CLAYTON, Georgina (Eds.)
VERTEBRATE ZOOGEOGRAPHY & EVOLUTION IN
AUSTRALASIA. (Animals in Space and Time.) Carlisle (WA)
Hesperian Press. 1984. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 1173pp. + index.
Some foxing mostly on foredge else a Very good copy. 1st ed. Very
Scarce. $95

39 ARROLD, Tony. MORE CHAMPIONS.  Syd. Tralca Publ.
1983. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. b/w. ills. Fine. 1st ed. The
racing record of famous thoroughbreds in Australia. $40

40 ART IN AUSTRALIA. Third Series No.19.  Syd. March
1927. 4to. wrapps. col. & b/w plates. Sl foxing else a Very Good copy.
Contains inter alia “The Perfect Critic” by Adrian Lawlor, & works
and an essay on Fred Leist. $45

41 AUSTIN, Ronald J. GALLIPOLI: An Australian
Encyclopedia of the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. McCrae (Vic) Slouch
Hat Publ. 2005. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. Profusely
illustrated with photos and maps. Fine. 1st ed. Contains over 1,000
entries with many personal entries and much detail on the campaign,
its origins and the main battles. $45

42 AUSTIN, Victor. (Compiler.) TO KOKODA AND
BEYOND. The Story of the 39th Battalion, 1941-43. Melb. MUP. 1990.
(rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 267pp. b/w plates. Spine faded, else a Good
copy. History of the short-lived 39th Battalion, mostly made up of
largely untrained teens who found themselves on the frontline on the
Kokoda Track. $45

43 AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL GALLERY.  Canb. ANG. 1982.
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 52pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. An early
1980s look at the Gallery & its holdings. $20

44 AUSTRALIANS ON THE WESTERN FRONT. 4 VOLS. 1.
1916: Fromelles & the Somme; 2. 1917: Ypres; 3. 1917: Bapaume &
Bullecourt; 1918: Villers-Bretonneux to Le Hamel. Canb. Dept of
Veterans Affairs. 2006-08. Ill.wrapps. 80,84,102,108pp. Col.& b/w
photographic ills. Fine. 1st ed. A great collection of rare photographs
from the Western Front. $90

45 BARDON, Geoffrey. PAPUNYA TULA. Art of the Western
Desert. Marleston, SA. J.B.Books. 1999. (rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps.
140pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Bookshop stamp on hf.-title else a very
good copy. $40

46 BARFF, H.F. A SHORT HISTORICAL ACCOUNT OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY. In Connection with the Jubilee
Celebrations, 1852-1902. Syd. Angus & Robertson. 1902. Or.dec.cl.
162pp. uncut. b/w plates. Sl. foxing else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Scarce. $40

47 BARRETT, James W. THE TWIN IDEALS. 2 VOLS. An
Educated Commonwealth. Lond. H.K.Lewis. 1918. Or.cl. 512,504pp.
Some library marking, else a Very Good ex-lib set. 1st ed. Very Scarce.

With typed letter signed by the author pasted to ffe of vol.1. A criticism
of public policy in the early 20th Century, with much on the University
of Melbourne from compulsory attendance to students as soldiers,
medicine, town planning, music, national parks, electoral reform, etc.
Charles Glover bookplate. $60

48 BEAN, C.E.W. ANZAC TO AMIENS. A shorter history of
the Australian fighting services in the First World War. Canb. Aust War
Memorial. 1983. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 567pp. b/w plates. News
articles stapled to ffe, else a Very Good copy. $60

49 BEASLEY, Margo. SYDNEY TOWN HALL: A SOCIAL
HISTORY.  Syd. City of Sydney/H & I. 1998. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps.
128pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The colourful history of
Sydney’s famous Town Hall. $24

50 BERRIE, Lieut. Geo. L. UNDER FURRED HATS. (6th
Australian Light Horse Regiment) Syd. W.C.Penfold. 1919. Sm.8vo.
Or.dec.cl. 179pp. b/w plates (some folding) Some spotting to edges,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Particularly scarce. $595

51 BINGHAM-HALL, Patrick. AUSTRAL EDEN. 200 Years
of Australian Architecture. Syd. Watermark Press. 1999. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 255pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st
ed. An incisive visual overview of 200 years of Australian architecture,
with evocative photographs of buildings famous & forgotten. $35

52 BOETTCHER, Brian. ELEVEN BLOODY DAYS: THE
BATTLE FOR MILNE BAY.  Syd. The author. 2010. (2nd ed)
Col.Ill.wrapps. 160pp. b/w ills. Fine. Signed by the author. The story of
the bloody Battle of Milne Bay in 1942. $40

53 BRASH, Nicholas. THE MODEL STORE, 1885-1985.
GRACE BROTHERS. 100 Years Serving Sydney. Syd. Kevin Weldon.
1985. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 287pp. Profusely illustrated in colour
& b/w. Fine. 1st ed. One of Sydney’s great retail stores, now passed
from family ownership and recently re-badged in Sydney as Myer.$28

54 BROMBY, Robin. GERMAN RAIDERS OF THE SOUTH
SEAS.  Syd. Doubleday. 1985 Or.bds. Dustjacket. 208pp. b/w ills.
Fine. 1st ed. The naval threat to Australia / New Zealand in 1914-17.

$55

55 BROWN, Warren. FRANCIS BIRTLES: AUSTRALIAN
ADVENTURE.  Syd. Hachette. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 400pp. b/w
plates. Fine. 1st ed. The gripping life & times of one of Australia’s
most extraordinary adventures, who crossed Australia by bicycle & car
over 70 times. $30

56 BRUNE, Peter. THE SPELL BROKEN. Exploding The Myth
of Japanese Invincibility. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1998. Col.Ill.wrapps.
304pp. Some b/w plates. Fine. 1st paperback ed. $25

57 BULL, J.C. & WILLIAMS, Peter J. STORY OF GIPPSLAND
SHIPPING. Discoveries of the early navigators, lakes steamers, coastal
windjammers, shipwrecks & famous captains. Gippsland Lakes.
Metung. 1966. Ill.wrapps. 110pp. b/w plates. Bookplate on verso of
front wrapper, name on ffe & sl.foxing, else a Good copy. 1st ed.

$24
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58 BURKE, David. KINGS OF THE IRON HORSE.  Syd.
Methuen. 1985. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 248pp. b/w plates & ills. Fine.
1st ed. The story of Alf Smith & Fred Shea, Australian engineers who
made a great contribution to steam locomotives in the late 19th &
early 20th centuries. $28

59 BUTLER STONEY, Capt.H. A RESIDENCE IN TASMANIA
WITH A DESCRIPTIVE TOUR. Through the Island from Macquarie
Harbour to Circular Head. Hobart. Melanie Publ. 1982. Beautifully
bound in half kangaroo leather & marbled bds. b/w plates & ills.
Fine. Very Scarce. Limited edition of 250 numbered copies. First
published in 1856. A mid-19th Century look at the beauties of Tasmania
whilst acknowledging its fearsome reputation as a penal settlement.

$175

60 CAMERON, Marcia. S.C.E.G.G.S. A Centenary History of
Sydney Church of England Girls’ Grammar School. Syd. Allen &
Unwin. 1994. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 264pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.

$35

61 CAMERON, W.J. BOURKE. A HISTORY OF LOCAL
GOVERNMENT.  Bourke Historical Soc. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
68pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $24

62 CAREW, Edna. FAST FORWARD. The History of the Sydney
Futures Exchange. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1993. Or.bds. d.w. 183pp. b/
w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $24

63 CARLTON, Mike. CRUISER. The Life & Loss of HMAS
Perth & Her Crew. Melb. Heinemann. 2010. Or.bds. 706pp. b/w plates.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. $24

64 CARUANA, Wally, ed. WINDOWS ON THE DREAMING.
Aboriginal paintings in the Australian National Gallery. Syd. Ellsyd
Press. 1989. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 183pp. col. plates. Fine. 1st ed.

$38

65 CHIPP, Don. KEEP THE BASTARDS HONEST.  Melb.
Don Chipp Enterprises. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 204pp. b/w ills.
Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author. The former senator looks at the
aftermath of Australia entering the Iraq war. $35

66 CLARKE, Hugh. ESCAPE TO DEATH. The Japanese Break-
out at Cowra, 1944. Syd. Random House. 1994. Col.Ill.wrapps. 129pp.
b/w ills. Name on half-title else a Very Good copy. First published as
“Break-out” in 1965. $24

67 CLUNE, Frank. BEN HALL. The bushranger. Syd. A & R.
1951. (rep) Or.cl. (spotted & rubbed) 241pp. Edges browned, else a
Good copy. $33

68 CLUNE, Frank. MURDERS ON MAUNGA-TAPU. A
history of the crimes committed on the lonely slopes of Maungo-tapu
(“the Sacred Mountain”) in New Zealand in the year 1866. Syd. A &
R. 1959. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 181pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Inscribed by Frank Clune. Robbery, murder, & a legal tangle that
ended in a sensational trial followed by 3 executions: the ingredients
in this grim account of a callous crime committed on the New Zealand
goldfields in 1866. $30

69 COCHRANE, Peter (Ed.) REMARKABLE
OCCURRENCES. The National Library of Australia’s First 100 Years,
1902-2001. Canberra. NLA. 2001. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 283pp.
Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $30

70 COMMONWEALTH BANK. 100 YEARS TOGETHER. By
Bronwyn Phillips & Peter Hock. Syd. Focus. 2012. 4to. Col.ill.bds.
Dustjacket. 235pp. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Centenary
history of the Commonwealth Bank. $24

71 CROSSING COUNTRY. The Alchemy of Western Arnhem
Land Art. Syd. AGNSW. 2004. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 240pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. The strength & beauty
of western Arnhem Land, the story of its Aboriginal artists & their
unique standing in Australia’s cultural landscape. $45

72 DAVIES, David M. JOURNEY INTO THE STONE AGE.
Lond. Robert Hale. 1969. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 190pp. b/w ills. Some
library marking, else a Good ex-lib.copy. 1st ed. Stone-Age men in New
Guinea. $24

73 DE WIT, Augusta. JAVA: FACTS AND FANCIES.  Lond.
Chapman & Hall. 1905. Or.dec.cl. (spine faded; edges sl.rubbed) 327pp.
Many b/w plates & ills. Sl.foxing & name on ffe, else a Good copy. 1st
ed. An interesting look at society & culture in Java during the early
20th Century. $45

74 DEVER, Marianne. (Ed.) WALLFLOWERS AND
WITCHES. Women & Culture in Australia, 1910-1945. St Lucia. UQP.
1994. (rep) Ill.wrapps. 175pp. b/w plates. Near Fine. A lively collection
of essays about Australian women writers & artists during the period.

$20

75 DOCKING, Gil. TWO HUNDRED YEARS OF NEW
ZEALAND PAINTING.  Melb. Lansdowne. 1971. Folio. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 212pp. 148 plates in colour & b/w including many tipped-
in Col.plates. Inscript on hf.title, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.

$60

76 DONATO, David, et al. FINDING BIRDS IN
AUSTRALIA’S NORTHERN TERRITORY.  Melb. CSIRO. 1997.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 192pp. Col.plates. Stamp on ffe & some underlining in
text, else a Good copy. 1st ed. The essential birdwatchers companion
for the NT. $40

77 DUTHIE, Gil. I HAD 50,000 BOSSES. Memoirs of a Labor
Backbencher, 1946-1975. Syd. A & R. 1984. Ill.wrapps. 366pp. b/w
ills. Fine. 1st ed. Duthie was a federal Labor MP for 29 years from 1946
onwards. His bosses were the 50,000 electors in the seat of Wilmot,
Tasmania. $20

78 DWYER, D.H. KILLARA GOLF CLUB: A HISTORY.  Syd.
Killara Golf Club. 1961. 4to. Or.dec.cl. 109pp. b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st
ed. $30

79 EARDLEY, Gifford H. LOCOMOTIVES BEYOND
RECALL.  Syd. NSW Rail Transport Museum. 1976. Ill.wrapps. unpag.
(56pp)  b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $24
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80 EASTMAN, William R. Jr. & HUNT, Alexander C. THE
PARROTS OF AUSTRALIA. A Guide to Field Identification & Habits.
Syd. A & R. 1966. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. 194pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Edges
browned, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. An authoritative
practical guide. $36

81 EDWARDS, Deborah. BERTRAM MACKENNAL. The
Fifth Balnaves Foundation Sculpture Project. Syd. AGNSW. 2007.
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/
w. Fine. 1st ed. Includes catalogue raisonné‚ on cd-rom. $38

82 EDWARDS, George (Pseudonym for Hal Parks) DAVID
AND DAWN WITH GEORGE EDWARDS UNDER THE
SOUTHERN CROSS.   Syd. Winn & Co. Printers. n.d. 4to.
Or.Col.Ill.wrapps. unpag. (36pp.) Many full-page col.ills. throughout.
Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. These stories were broadcast over
radio station 2UW and 3KZ at the time. $40

83 EDWARDS, John. KEATING: THE INSIDE STORY. The
Man, the Myth, the Record. Melb. Viking. 1996. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
594pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A definitive biography of the former
prime minister, making use of previously confidential documents &
policy files. $24

84 ELIOVSON, Sima. GARDENING THE JAPANESE WAY.
Wellington. Reed. 1970. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 215pp. Col.ills. Very
Good copy. 1st ed. A detailed practical guide to Japanese gardens for
the western gardener. $36

85 ELKIN, A.P. THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES. How to
understand them. Syd. A & R. 1961. (3rd imp. of the 3rd ed.) Or.cl.
Dustjacket. (edges sl.rubbed) xviii,349pp. b/w plates. Col.frontis.
Very good copy. Elkin writes with a unique understanding of the
diversified tribal languages, and a first-hand knowledge of the totemic
system, of family and other relationships and of kinship & marriage
customs. $45

86 ELLIS, Bob. GOODBYE JERUSALEM. Night Thoughts of
a Labor Outsider. Syd. Vintage. 1997. (Rev 2nd ed) Col.Ill.wrapps.
606pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A personal insight into the Australian
Labor Party. $24

87 ELLIS, M.H. THE GARDEN PATH. The story of the
saturation of the Australian Labour Movement by Communism. Syd.
1949. Ill.wrapps. 560pp. + index. Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $33

88 ENNIS, Helen. INTERSECTIONS. Photography, History
& the National Library of Australia. Canb. National Library. 2004.
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 277pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w.
Fine. 1st ed. A landmark publication based on the collection of the
National Library, which spans almost 150 years of Australian history.

$45

89 EVANS, A.G. FANATIC HEART. A Life of John Boyle
O’Reilly, 1844-1890. Nedlands. UWA Press. 1997. Roy.8vo. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 280pp. b/w ills. A few stamps, else a Very Good ex-lib
copy. 1st ed. $25

90 FARWELL, George. DOWN ARGENT STREET. The Story
of Broken Hill. Syd. F.H.Johnston. 1948. 4to. Or.qt.cl. 123pp. Col. &
b/w ills. Edges rubbed, inscript on verso of hf.title & spine sl.darkened
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Illustrations by Roy Dalgarno. $25

91 FITZGERALD, John. BIG WHITE LIE. Chinese Australians
in White Australia. Syd. UNSW. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 289pp. b/w
plates. Fine. 1st ed. Examines the Chinese migrants who came to
Australia before Federation. $30

92 FITZPATRICK, Brian. THE RICH GET RICHER. Facts of
the Growth of Monopoly in the Economic Structure of Australia before
and during the War. Melb. Rawson’s Bookshop. 1944. Ill.wrapps.
56pp. name on title page & pages sl browned else a good copy. 1st ed.

$22

93 FLINDERS, Matthew. A VOYAGE TO TERRA
AUSTRALIS. Undertaken for the purpose of completing the discovery
of that vast country in the years 1801, 1802 & 1803 in His Majesty’s
Ship The Investigator. 3 vols. Facsimile ed. Adel. Library Board of
South Aust. 1966. Folio. Or.cl. 269,613pp. + a map volume containing
21 fold-out maps. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good set. Very
Scarce. $495

94 FOLIO SOCIETY. ROBERTSON, George. AN ACCOUNT
OF THE DISCOVERY OF TAHITI. From the Journal of George
Robertson, Master of H.M.S.Dolphin. Edited, with an Introduction by
Oliver Warner. With Wood Engravings by Robert Gibbings. Lond. Folio
Society. 1973. Or.dec.cl. Clear plastic Dustjacket. 128pp. b/w ills.
Near Fine. $38

95 FORBES, Cameron. THE KOREAN WAR. Australia in the
Giants’ Playground. Syd. Macmillan. 2010. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 534pp.
b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A definitive history which reveals the conflict
on all its levels - human, military & geopolitical. $35

96 FORBES, David W. (Compiler) HAWAIIAN NATIONAL
BIBLIOGRAPHY. 1780-1900. Four volumes. Honolulu. Univ of
Hawaii Press. 1999-2003. Roy.8vo. Or.dec.cl. 526,599,735,791pp. b/
w ills. Fine set. 1st ed. Scarce. Universally acclaimed as an outstanding
bibliography of Hawaiiana, it contains extensive details including
all known editions, collation & historical annotations. The set

$295

97 FOX, Charles E. AROSI DICTIONARY. Pacific Linguistics
Series C - No 57. Canb. ANU. 1978. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 598pp.
Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. $75

98 FRIEND, Donald. ART IN A CLASSLESS SOCIETY &
Viceversa. A study of cultural eccentricities operating within the
confines of Antipodean normalcy.. Cammeray, NSW, R.Griffin. 1985.
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. (ca.60pp.) Many col & b/w ills.
Sl.flecking to cloth extremities else a Very good copy. 1st ed. Limited
to 1500 copies. Friend’s satire on the Australian art scene. $95

99 (FRIEND, Donald.) THE DONALD FRIEND DIARIES.
Chronicles & Confessions of an Australian Artist. Edited by Ian Britain.
Melb. Text Publ. 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 478pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.
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“There is nothing in Australian letters equal to his diaries: their
inexhaustible self-revelation, their recording of a largely lost world,
their humour & pathos...” - Robert Hughes. $30

100 FRITH, H.J. PIGEONS & DOVES OF AUSTRALIA.  Adel.
Rigby. 1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. Col.& b/w plates & b/
w ills. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $40

101 GEMMELL, Nancy. THE HAMBRIDGE SISTERS.  Adel.
The author. 1995. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 81pp. Many Col.& b/w ills.
Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. The lives of the Hambridge sisters, all well-
known artists involved with the Adelaide art scene for nearly 50
years. $45

102 GHINSBERG, Yossi. HEART OF THE AMAZON.  Syd.
Macmillan. 1999. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 243pp. Col.plates. Very Good
copy. The harrowing life & death story of survival in the South
American jungle. “Yossi’s story of survival haunted me for weeks.” -
Bryce Courtenay. $22

103 GIBBS, R.M. A HISTORY OF PRINCE ALFRED COLLEGE.
Kent Town, SA. Peacock Publ. 1984. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
393pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The Adelaide school. $30

104 GILBERT, Lionel. NEW ENGLAND FROM OLD
PHOTOGRAPHS.  Syd. John Ferguson. 1980. Roy.8vo. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 144pp. Many b/w photographic ills. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. Splendid old photographs of the New England area of NSW. $55

105 GILL, G. Hermon. ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY 1939-
1942.  Canb. Aust War Memorial. 1957. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 686pp. b/
w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. The scarce first
edition of the first volume of the official Australian naval history.

$125

106 GILLEN, F.J. MY DEAR SPENCER. The Letters of F.J.Gillen
to Baldwin Spencer. Edited by John Mulvaney, Howard Morphy &
Alison Petch. Melb. Hyland House. 1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 554pp.
b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Signed on the title page by editors John
Mulvaney & Howard Morphy. Letters written between 1894-1903,
shedding light on race relations, social conditions & Aboriginal culture
in central Australia. $80

107 GILLEN, Mollie. THE FOUNDERS OF AUSTRALIA. A
Biographical Dictionary of the First Fleet. With Appendices by Yvonne
Browning, Michael Flynn & Mollie Gillen. Syd. LAH. 1989. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 608pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Subscriber’s Edition,
limited to 2500 numbered copies. An important, fully indexed, reference
volume. $175

108 GOULD, John. JOHN GOULD’S CONTRIBUTION TO
BRITISH ART. By Alan McEvey. Syd. SUP. 1973. wrapps. 28pp. 41
b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $20

109 GOULD, John (Illustrations) BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA.
160 colour-plates from the lithographs of John Gould. Text by Abram
Rutgers. Lond. Methuen. 1967. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (rubbed)
321pp. Many col.plates of birds by John Gould. Edges foxed, else a
Good copy. 1st ed. thus. Scarce. $55

110 GRANT, Jim & WINTERS, Bob. WHAT PARROT IS THAT?
Melb. Gould League. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 65pp. Many Col.ills. Fine.
1st ed. $22

111 GREENWOOD, Gordon. EARLY AMERICAN -
AUSTRALIAN RELATIONS. From the Arrival of the Spaniards in
America to the Close of 1830. Foreword by Prof.S.H.Roberts. Melb.
OUP. 1944. Or.cl. 184pp. Fine. 1st ed. $28

112 HARDY, Bobbie. WEST OF THE DARLING.  Bris.
Jacaranda Press. 1969. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 270pp. b/w ills. Very Good
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A history of the area, including Broken Hill.

$45

113 HARRY POTTER: THE POP-UP MASK BOOK.  Melb.
Funtastic Publ. 2002. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 10pp. Colour pop-up
illustrations which lift out to become masks of the characters Harry
Potter, Hagrid, Hermione, Ron Weasley & Severus Snape. Fine. 1st ed.

$36

114 HAVARD, W.L. & DOWD, B.T. HISTORIC GLENROY.
Cox’s River, Hartley, N.S.W. Blaxland Shire Council. n.d. (1950’s?)
wrapps. 32pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. $22

115 HEFFRON, R.J. TO-MORROW IS THEIRS. The Present &
Future of Education in NSW. Syd. Govt. Printer. 1946. wrapps.
(unevenly faded & rubbed) 135pp. b/w ills. & Col.plates. Sl.foxing,
else a good copy. 1st ed. The author (if indeed he did write it himself,
which is unlikely) was the then Minister for Education in NSW.$33

116 HETHERINGTON, John. UNCOMMON MEN. Drawings
by Louis Kahan. Melb. Cheshire. 1968. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket.
200pp. b/w ills. Name on ffe., else a Very Good copy. Biographical
passages of 24 outstanding figures of Australian history. $24

117 HEWITT, Jeff. TWO BLUES. 100 Years of Mosman Rugby.
Syd. The author. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 198pp. b/w ills. Inscript on ffe,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $60

118 HICKINBOTHAM, Ian. AUSTRALIAN PLONKY.  Adel.
Uni of Adelaide. 2008. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 243pp. b/w ills.
Fine. 1st ed. Memoirs of one of Australia’s great winemaking
innovators. $45

119 (HIDES, Jack) THE OUTSIDE MAN. Jack Hides of Papua.
By James Sinclair. Melb. Lansdowne. 1969. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 271pp.
b/w plates. Map inserted. Tape-mark on ffe., else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. Scarce. $25

120 HOBHOUSE, Penelope. GARDENS OF PERSIA. Ed. by
Erica Hunningher. Photography by Jerry Harper. Syd. Florilegium.
2003. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. Profusely illustrated in colour.
Fine. 1st Aust. ed. The first book to explore the evolution of the
Persian paradise garden from ancient beginnings to today’s modern
Islamic designs. $33

121 HODGE, Dino. DID YOU MEET ANY MALAGAS? A
homosexual history of Australia’s tropical capital. Nighcliff, NT. Little
Gem Publ. 1993. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 233pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. Conversations with 13 gay men from the Northern Territory.$35
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122 HOLMES, J. Macdonald. AUSTRALIA’S OPEN NORTH.
A study of Northern Australia bearing on the urgency of the times.
Syd. A & R. 1963. Or.bds. (chipped with some loss) 450pp. col & b/w
ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $24

123 THE HONEY FLORA OF VICTORIA.  Melb. Dept of
Agriculture. c.1940s. (5th ed) Dec.wrapps. (browned & some spotting)
136pp. b/w ills. Some foxing, else a Good copy. Scarce. $24

124 HORNADGE, Bill. THE YELLOW PERIL. A Squint at Some
Australian Attitudes Towards Orientals. Dubbo. Review Publ. 1976.
(2nd ed) Col.Ill.wrapps. 110pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. A
controversial look at Australian society, which the author claims is
an extremely racist one. $28

125 (HORNE, Richard Hengist.) ALWAYS MORNING. The Life
of Henry “Orion” Horne. By Cyril Pearl. Melb. F.W.Cheshire. 1960.
Or.cl. d.w. 276pp. b/w plates. Nice copy. 1st ed. $27

126 HOWLETT, Lieutenant R.A. (Compiler) THE HISTORY
OF THE FIJI MILITARY FORCES, 1939-1945. Compiled from official
records & diaries. Government of Fiji. 1948. Or.dec.bds. 267pp. Folding
map & b/w plates. Some worming to opening & closing pages &
sl.foxing, else a Good copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce. A comprehensive account
of the Fijian contribution to the war effort. $150

127 HOWORTH, Allison. “COOEE” ENGLAND. A Travel
Diary. Melb. George Batchelor. 1937. Or.cl. (spine faded) 170pp. b/w
plates. Tipped-in Col.frontis. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Charming
account of travel in England during the 1930s. $22

128 HUENEKE, Klaus. HUTS OF THE HIGH COUNTRY.
Canberra. ANU Press. 1996. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 251pp. b/w ills.
Very Good copy. The history of the huts & homesteads scattered
throughout the Snowy Mountains of NSW. $22

129 HULSCHER, Frank R. PLEASE DON’T WALK OVER MY
GRAVE. A Biographical Account. Gymea. The author. 1997. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 345pp. Fine. 1st ed. A family history. $33

130 HURLEY, Frank. AUSTRALIA. A Camera Study. Syd. A &
R. 1955. 4to. Or.cl. 208pp. Some col & many b/w photographic ills.
Name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $30

131 HURLEY, Frank. SHACKLETON’S ARGONAUTS. A Saga
of the Antarctic Ice-packs. With photographs by the author. Syd. A &
R. 1956. (3rd imp) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 140pp. Many b/w photographic
plates from photographs by the author. Fine. The story of Shackleton’s
1914 expedition to the Antarctic. $35

132 IDRIESS, Ion L. GOUGER OF THE BULLETIN. Paragraphs
by Ion L.Idriess. Compiled by Jim Bradley. Uralla. Idriess Enterprises.
2008. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 208pp. b/w decorations. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed
by the author. A collection of Idriess’s contributions to The Bulletin.

$65

133 IDRIESS, Ion L. THE GREAT BOOMERANG.  Syd. A & R.
1950. (rep) Or.cl. 253pp. b/w plates. Name on front paste-down, &
inscription on hf.title, else a Very Good copy. The story of “The Dead
Heart People”. $30

134 ISAACS, Jennifer. TIWI: ART / HISTORY / CULTURE.
Melb. Miegunyah Press. 2012. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 328pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. The remarkable
story of the development of artistic expression on the Tiwi Islands &
of the history & culture of the Tiwi people. $90

135 JOHANNES, Christa E. & BROWN, Anthony V.
W.C.PIGUENIT 1836-1914. Retrospective. Tasmanian Museum &
Art Gallery. 1992. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 112pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st
ed. Exhibition catalogue. $30

136 JOHNSTONE, S.M. SAMUEL MARSDEN. A Pioneer of
Civilisation in the South Seas. Syd. A & R. 1932. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
256,xviiipp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Scarce. $45

137 KARSKENS, Grace. THE COLONY: A HISTORY OF
EARLY SYDNEY.  Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2009. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
678pp. Col.plates. Fine. 1st ed. An intimate account of the
transformation of a campsite in a beautiful cove to the town that
later became Australia’s largest & best-known city. $38

138 KARSKENS, Grace. THE ROCKS. Life in Early Sydney.
Melb. MUP. 1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. b/w plates. Stamp on
ffe, else Fine. 1st ed. Winner of the 1998 NSW Premier’s Award for
Community and Regional History. A vivid picture of the early Rocks
& the lives of its largely convict population. $45

139 KAVANAGH, Merle. ROWING ON WITH
LEICHHARDT.  Leichhardt Rowing Club. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps.
256pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. The history of Leichhardt
Rowing Club. $45

140 KENNETT, Brigadier B.B & TATMAN, Col. J.A.
CRAFTSMEN OF THE ARMY. The Story of the Royal Electrical &
Mechanical Engineers. Lond. Leo Cooper. 1970. Bound in full dark
red morocco. (spine faded) 425pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. Very Scarce. Presentation label: “Presented to Brigadier R.S.P
Amos, Representative Colonel Commandant, Royal Australian
Electrical & Mechanical Engineers by the Officers of the Corps of
Royal Electrical & Mechanical Engineers, June 1988.” $150

141 KERR, John. SOUTHERN SUGAR SAGA. A History of
the Sugar Industry in the Bundaberg District. Bundaberg Sugar Co.
983. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. (sl.rubbed) 160pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy.
1st ed. $35

142 KIERNAN, T.J. THE IRISH EXILES IN AUSTRALIA.  Melb.
Burns & Oates. 1954. Or.cl. 196pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. The author deals with the “desperate
characters” of the Australian Historical Records and links them with
what originally brought them to the convict settlement. $35

143 KING, Hazel. ELIZABETH MACARTHUR AND HER
WORLD.  Syd. SUP. 1981. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 227pp. b/w
plates. Near Fine. A biography of Elizabeth Macarthur & her
contribution to early Australia. $25
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144 KING, Robert J. THE SECRET HISTORY OF THE
CONVICT COLONY. Alexandro Malaspina’s report on the British
settlement of New South Wales. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1990. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 179pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. $65

145 KINGHORN, J.R. THE SNAKES OF AUSTRALIA.  Syd. A
& R. 1956. (2nd ed) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (worn) 197pp. b/w plates from
ills. by Ethel King & the author & photographs by R.Mackay. Good ex-
lib copy with some stamps & markings. Scarce. $35

146 (KINGSTON, Peter.) HARBOURLIGHTS: THE ART &
TIMES OF PETER KINGSTON. By Gavin Wilson. Syd. Craftsman
House. 2004. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 183pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by Peter Kingston. Traces the life
& career of one of Australia’s most intriguing artists. $55

147 KIRKER, Anne. NEW ZEALAND WOMEN ARTISTS.
Auckland. Reed Methuen. 1986. Oblong. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 246pp.
Col.& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The lives & careers of over 70
distinguished NZ women artists. $33

148 KIROS, Tessa. FALLING CLOUDBERRIES. A World of
Family Recipes. Syd. Bay Bks. 2006. Thick 8vo. Col.ill.bds. 398pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. $27

149 KNIGHT, F.F. THESE THINGS HAPPENED. Unrecorded
History, 1895-1946. Melb. Hawthorn. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 414pp.
b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A lively account of the first 50 years of a
man’s life, embracing a period in the Australian countryside, overseas
military service, & legal study & practice. $27

150 KOCH, Christopher. THE MANY-COLOURED LAND. A
Return to Ireland. Syd. Picador. 2002. Ill.wrapps. 246pp. Fine. 1st
softcover ed. Signed by the author. A fascinating portrait of Ireland
today. $30

151 LAMBERT, Moira. A SUBURBAN GIRL. AUSTRALIA,
1918-1948.  Melb. Macmillan. 1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 203pp. b/w
plates. Fine. 1st ed. A nostalgic account of the manners & mores of the
1920s, 30s & 40s told by a typical Australian woman looking back on
her youth. $24

152 LANG, Jean. WITH BOBBY AND ANNIE IN BEELOO.
being the adventures of two children among the wildflowers of the
Swan District of Western Australia. Illustrated by the author. Perth.
Paterson Press. n.d. (1946) 4to. Or.qt.cl & dec.bds. 17pp. Delightful
colour illustrations. Very good copy. 1st ed. $33

153 LAWSON, Henry. THE STORIES OF HENRY LAWSON.
Edited by Cecil Mann. First Series. Syd. A & R. 1964. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(rubbed) 458pp. b/w frontis. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $25

154 LEE, Lawrence, SEDDON, George & STEPHENS, Francis.
STAINED GLASS.  Syd. Colporteur Press. 1982. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
207pp. col & b/w ills. Fine. First comprehensive guide to the world’s
finest windows. $36

155 LEVER, John. NO.6 OTU, BASE TORPEDO UNIT &
R.A.A.F. BEAUFORT TORPEDO OPERATIONS.  Red Cliffs VIC.
Sunnyland Press. 1999. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 127pp. Many b/w ills.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $45

156 LEVI, Werner. AUSTRALIA’S OUTLOOK ON ASIA.  Syd.
A & R. 1958. Or.cl. 246pp. Some library marking, else a Very Good ex-
lib copy. 1st ed. Traces Australian attitudes & policies toward the
peoples of East, South-east & South Asia up to the late 1950s. $18

157 (LINDSAY, Norman) THE COMIC ART OF NORMAN
LINDSAY. Selected by Keith Wingrove. Syd. A & R. 1987. Folio. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 266pp. Profusely illustrated with N.L. illustrations from
a wide variety of sources. Inscript on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. An
amusing volume bringing together almost 500 of Lindsay’s cartoons
& comic drawings. $75

158 LINDSAY, Norman. THE MAGIC PUDDING. Being the
Adventures of Bunyip Bluegum and his friends Bill Barnacle & Sam
Sawnoff. Syd. A & R. 1948. Or.cl. (edges rubbed; sl.spotting) 171pp.
Profusely illustrated with col & b/w ills. by Norman Lindsay. Name
on ffe & sl.foxing, else a Good copy. $40

159 LLOYD, R.Ian. (Photography) STUDIO: AUSTRALIAN
PAINTERS ON THE NATURE OF CREATIVITY.  Singapore. R.Ian
Lloyd. 2007. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 283pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Showcases 61
important Australian painters & their studios. $40

160 MADE IN AUSTRALIA. A Sourcebook of all things
Australian. Introduction by the Hon.Barry Jones, MP. Melb. Heinemann.
1986. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour & b/w. Sl.foxing to endpapers, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
The ultimate pictorial catalogue of all things Australian. $28

161 MAITLAND, Major General Gordon. TALES OF
VALOUR FROM THE NEW SOUTH WALES REGIMENT.  Syd.
The Author. 1992. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 245pp. col & b/w ills. Nice copy.
1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Limited edition of 2000 copies. $38

162 MANING, Frederick Edward. OLD NEW ZEALAND. A
Tale of Good Old Times, together with a History of the War in the
North of New Zealand against the Chief Heke in the Year 1845 as told
by an Old Chief of the Ngapuhi Tribe, also Maori Traditions. By a
Pakeha Maori. Syd. Golden Press. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 362pp.
Fine. First published 1887. New Zealand Classics series. $35

163 MANSFIELD, Bruce & HUTCHINSON, Mark.
LIBERALITY OF OPPORTUNITY. A History of Macquarie University,
1964-1989. Syd. Hale & Iremonger. 1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 352pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $28

164 MANT, Gilbert. SHOW PEOPLE. From notes compiled by
Allan Pickering. Syd. Agricultural Soc.Council NSW. 1985. Col.ill.bds.
125pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The development of agricultural shows
in NSW. $22
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165 MARSHALL, Sam. LUNA PARK: JUST FOR FUN.  Syd.
Luna Park Sydney Pty Ltd. 2005. (2nd ed.) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 160pp.
Col.& b/w ills. Fine. History of Australia’s most famous fun park.

$33

166 MEARNS, David L. THE SEARCH FOR THE SYDNEY.
How Australia’s Greatest Maritime Mystery Was Solved. Syd.
HarperCollins. 2009. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 264pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Large folding Col.plate. Fine. 1st ed. For
66 years it was Australia’s greatest maritime mystery: what happened
to the “pride of the fleet” HMAS Sydney. $36

167 MORCOMBE, Michael. THE GREAT AUSTRALIAN
BIRDFINDER. Where and How to find Australian Birds. Syd.
Lansdowne. 1986. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 432pp. Numerous Col.
photographic ills. and colour illustrations. Sl.foxing to edges, else
Near Fine. 1st ed. $35

168 (MORISON, Rev.John.) AUSTRALIA AS IT IS: Or Facts
and Features, Sketches and Incidents of Australia and Australian
Life, with Notices of New Zealand. By A Clergyman. Melb. 1967.
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 257pp. b/w frontis. Fine. Reprint of the 1867 edition.
Colonial experiences with comments on social conditions. The
depredations of the Aborigines and the atrocious measures taken
against them in retaliation described. $30

169 MYTINGER, Caroline. HEADHUNTING IN THE
SOLOMON ISLANDS.  Lond. Macmillan. 1943. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
416pp. (some foxing) b/w plates & ills. Inscript on ffe, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. A portrait of a race of primitive negroids living in
the South-west Pacific. $24

170 MacDONNELL, Freda. THE GLEBE: PORTRAITS &
PLACES.  Syd. Ure Smith. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 136pp. b/w
plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A local history. $28

171 McCULLOUGH, Colleen. RODEN CUTLER, V.C. The
Biography. Syd. Random House. 1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 418pp.
b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Cutler, one of only 20 men awarded the VC
during WWII, was later Governor of NSW for 15 years. $27

172 McGOWEN, Jock & SANDELL, Alan. OF MEN AND
MACHINES. 8EFTS History. The turbulent years 1940-45. Syd.
Keipat. 1995. wrapps. 82pp. b/w ills. A few annotations, else Fine.
1st ed. A short history of no 8 Elementary Flying School, Narrandera
NSW. Celebrating the gift of model aircraft by 458 Squadron. $25

173 McKENZIE, Janet. ARTHUR BOYD: ART AND LIFE.
Lond. T & H. 2000. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A beautiful & original study,
complemented by a chronology, full bibliography & a list of Boyd’s
illustrated works. $55

174 McKERNAN, Michael. THE STRENGTH OF A NATION.
Six years of Australians fighting for the nation & defending the
homefront in WWII. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
416pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Tackles ignored controversies of the

period, such as the Curtin-MacArthur relationship, Menzies failure
as a wartime leader & Blamey’s inexcusable treatment of Australians
in Greece & New Guinea. $36

175 McPHERSON’S LTD. CENTENARY CATALOGUE.  Melb.
1960. 4to. Dec.wrapps. 512pp. Numerous b/w ills. A little foxing,
else a Very Good copy. Celebrating a century of merchandising. $30

176 NAPIER, A.David. MASKS, TRANSFORMATION AND
PARADOX.  Berkeley. Univ of CA. 1984. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 282pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Studies mask iconography in connection with
seasonal festivals, rites of passage & ceremonies in primitive
societies. $25

177 NATIONAL GALLERY OF AUSTRALIA. TITIAN TO
TIEPOLO. Three Centuries of Italian Art. Milan. Skira. 2003. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 271pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed.
Book accompanying exhibition at the National Gallery of Australia.

$27

178 THE NEWCASTLE DIRECTORY AND ALMANAC FOR
THE YEAR 1880. Facsimile edition. Syd. LAH. 1978. Or.cl. 143pp.
b/w ills. Fine. First published 1879. Edition of 750 numbered copies.

$45

179 NEWTON, Gael. (Ed.) AUSTRALIAN PICTORIAL
PHOTOGRAPHY. A survey of art photography from 1898 to 1938.
Syd. AGNSW. 1979. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 22pp. b/w ills. Related clipping
& opening invitation stapled to verso of front wrapp, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Exhibition catalogue. $22

180 NICHOLLS, W.H. ORCHIDS OF AUSTRALIA. The
Complete Edition. Drawn in natural colour by W.H.Nicholls, with
descriptive text. Ed. by D.L.Jones and T.B.Muir. Melb. Nelson. 1969.
Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket (a little torn) 141pp. plus 476 Colour plates.
Very Good copy. Scarce. The first one-volume edition of this
monumental work. $125

181 NOBBS, Raymond (Ed.) NORFOLK ISLAND AND ITS
FIRST SETTLEMENT, 1788-1814.  Syd. LAH. 1988. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 244pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else Fine. 1st ed. Scarce.
Published to mark the 200th anniversary of the settlement on Norfolk
Island. $60

182 OLIVER, Douglas L. OCEANIA. Two vols. The Native
Cultures of Australia and the Pacific Islands. Honolulu. Uni of Hawaii
Press. 1989. Or.cl. 1275pp. b/w ills. by Lois Johnson. A Fine set. 1st
ed. $60

183 OXFORD IN AUSTRALIA, 1890-1978.  Melb. OUP. 1978.
wrapps. 64pp. b/w plates. Name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st
ed. The operations of Oxford University Press in Australia. $20

184 PARIS IN THE LATE 19TH CENTURY.  Canb. National
Gallery of Australia 1997. Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 191pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Near Fine. 1st ed. Exhibition catalogue.

$24
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185 PARSONS, Tony. THE KELPIE. The definitive guide to the
Australian working dog. Melb. Viking. 2010. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket.
204pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. An authoritative
work on the kelpie, from the breed’s origins & evolution to practical
advice on loyalty, obedience, commands & developing control. $75

186 PEARL, Cyril. WILD MEN OF SYDNEY.  Lond. W.H.Allen.
1958. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (spine browned; edges sl.rubbed) 255pp.
b/w plates. Some foxing to edges & pen-mark on ffe., else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. A trio of shameless rogues - John Norton, William
Willis & Paddy Crick - who wrought a trail of havoc & scandal
across the social & political life of Australia at the turn of the 20th
Century. $24

187 PERRY, T.M. THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA. The
Charts & Maps of the Navigators & Explorers. Melb. Nelson. 1982.
Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 160pp. Numerous fine reproductions of charts
& maps in colour & b/w. Sl.foxing to foredge, else Near Fine. 1st ed.
Prospectus inserted. A beautiful volume which shows how navigators
& explorers recorded their discoveries & how the detail on the map of
Australia accumulated as time passed. $75

188 PFLUGER, Dr.Alexander. SMARAGD-INSELN DER
SUDSEE. Reiseeindrucke und Plaudereien. Bonn. Emil Strauss. n.d.
(1901) Original cloth with a gilt map of the South Seas showing the
north of Australia. x,241,2pp. 8 plates, 144 b/w.ills. in the text, 5
maps and a large folding map. Signature on ffe and title else a
particularly bright copy. 1st ed. Scarce. German text. The author
travelled extensively in the Malaysian Archipelago, Timor, Celebes
and New Guinea. There are many photographic plates & illustrations.

$275

189 PICKFORD, Nigel. THE ATLAS OF SHIPWRECK AND
TREASURE. The History, Location & Treasure-trove of Ships Lost at
Sea. Syd. RD Press. 1994. Folio. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st Aust ed. $28

190 PITTY, Keith D. THE PITTY FAMILIES IN AUSTRALIA.
A History and Genealogy of the Pitty families who migrated to
Australia. Syd. Privately Printed. 1983. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 393pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Edition of 1,000 copies. $24

191 PORTER, Hal. SELECTED STORIES. Chosen with an
introduction by Leonie Kramer. Syd. A & R. 1971. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
264pp. Dustjacket price-clipped else near Fine. 1st ed. $25

192 POWELL, Alan. PATRICIAN DEMOCRAT. The Political
Life of Charles Cowper, 1843-1870. Melb. MUP. 1977. Or.bds. 192pp.
b/w frontis. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed: “Victor Windeyer, from Norman
Cowper.” $30

193 PRICHARD, Katharine Susannah. THE ROARING
NINETIES. A story of the Goldfields of Western Australia. Moscow.
Foreign Languages Publ. 1955. Or.qt.cl. & dec.bds. (sl.rubbed) 536pp.
Pages yellowed & name on ffe., else a Good copy. Russian foreword;
English text. $33

194 REES, Lloyd. THE SMALL TREASURES OF A LIFETIME.
Some Early Memories of Australian Art & Artists. Syd. Collins. 1989.
(rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 183pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine. The memoirs of the
great Australian artist. $24

195 REYNOLDS, Henry. (Compiler) DISPOSSESSION. Black
Australians & White Invaders. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1989.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 226pp. b/w ills. Fine. $22

196 REYNOLDS, Henry. FRONTIER. Aborigines, Settlers &
Land. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1987. Col.Ill.wrapps. 234pp. Fine. Race
relations between Aborigines & white settlers, the pervasive impact
of racism on society, widespread violence on the frontier & the absolute
importance of land ownership in colonial Australia. $24

197 RICHARDS, Eulalia S. LADIES’ HANDBOOK OF HOME
TREATMENT. (Revised & enlarged) Containing the best modern
methods for treatment of women’s and children’s diseases, with a
comprehensive index of symptoms. Warburton (Vic) Signs Publ. 1939.
(Revised enlarged ed) Or.dec.cl. 1038pp. (marbled edges) col plates
& b/w ills. Coloured fold-out manikin of the female figure. Binding a
little rubbed else a Very Good copy. With the “Directions for Emergency
Confinement in the Home” booklet in the back pocket. $50

198 ROBERTS, Alan. MARINE OFFICER, CONVICT WIFE.
The Johnstons of Annandale. Annandale Urban Research Assoc. 2008.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 248pp. Col.& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Major
George Johnston, his convict mistress (later wife) Esther & their
experiences in the young colony of NSW. Johnston gained notoriety
for deposing Governor Bligh in 1808. $40

199 RODERICK, Colin. JOHN KNATCHBULL. From
Quarterdeck to Gallows. Introducing the narrative written by himself
in Darlinghurst Gaol 23 January-13 February 1844. Now first
published from the original manuscript. Syd. A & R. 1963. Or.cl.
277pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Signed by Colin Roderick
on title page. $27

200 ROSS, Peter. LET’S FACE IT. The History of the Archibald
Prize. Syd. AGNSW. 1999. Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 147pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. The disputatious & sometimes rocky
history of Australia’s most famous art prize. $25

201 RYAN, Christopher & JETHA, Cacilda. SEX AT DAWN.
The Prehistoric Origins of Modern Sexuality. Melb. Scribe. 2011. (rep)
Col.Ill.wrapps. 394pp. Fine. Signed by the author. $22

202 RYBARZ, Beverley. THE BRIDGE BUILDER.  Adel.
Wakefield Press. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 180pp. Col.plates & b/w ills.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. A memoir; Tackling the jungles of New
Guinea to construct roads & bridges in the 1950s as the country
struggled to come to terms with approaching independence. $33

203 SALTER, Elizabeth. DAISY BATES. “The Great White
Queen of the Never Never”. Syd. A & R. 1971. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(edges rubbed) 266pp. b/w plates. Some foxing to edges, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Daisy Bates spent her life caring for the Aborigines
in the far outback of Western and South Australia. $28
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204 SAMSON, Jane. IMPERIAL BENEVOLENCE. Making
British Authority in the Pacific Islands. Honolulu. Univ of Hawaii.
1998. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 240pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive
analysis of British imperialism in the south Pacific. $45

205 SANTAMARIA, B.A. B.A.SANTAMARIA: YOUR MOST
OBEDIENT SERVANT. SELECTED LETTERS: 1938-1996. Edited
by Patrick Morgan. Melb. Miegunyah/State Library VIC. 2007. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 575pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Label signed by
Santamaria on title page. Santamaria was one of the most controversial
Australians of the 20th Century, a devout Roman Catholic, anti-
communist activist & journalist. This collection of letters spans over
60 years.  $60

206 SCARLETT, Ken. ELGEE PARK: SCULPTURE IN THE
LANDSCAPE. Photographs by Mark Chew. Melb. Macmillan. 2004.
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 160pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st
ed. Introduces a private collection of Australian sculpture which has
been evolving for over 25 years. $65

207 SCOTT, Capt. Robert. THE VOYAGE OF THE
“DISCOVERY”.  Lond. John Murray. 1929. (rep) Or.dec.cl. (spine
browned) xx,720pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Good copy.
Scott’s account of his Antarctic expedition. $40

208 SELEMS, R. & MORAHAN, M. TRACKSIDE 3.  Newcastle.
The author. 2004. Oblong. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Many Col.ills.
Fine. 1st ed. The third in a series of stunning Australian train
photographs. $40

209 SHARKEY, Michael. (chosen by) THE ILLUSTRATED
TREASURY OF AUSTRALIAN HUMOUR.  Melb. 1988 4to. Or.bds.
d.w. 310pp. Profusely illustrated. Fine. 1st ed. $24

210 SHORT, Susanna. LAURIE SHORT: A POLITICAL LIFE.
Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1992. Col.Ill.wrapps. (spine faded) 299pp. Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Signed by Laurie Short and Nancy Borlase.
Biography of the Australian trade union leader & politician. $28

211 SILVER, Lynette Ramsay. THE BRIDGE AT PARIT
SULONG. An investigation of mass murder. Malaya 1942. Syd.
Watermark Press. 2004. Col.Ill.wrapps. 485pp. b/w ills. Stamp on
verso of front wrapp, else Fine. 1st ed. The full story of this epic
battle, one of the most infamous massacres of World War II. $35

212 SLATER, Peter. RARE AND VANISHING AUSTRALIAN
BIRDS.  Adel. Rigby. 1978. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 96pp. Many
lovely col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A loose bird print is inserted. $36

213 SLATER, Peter & Raoul. PHOTOGRAPHING
AUSTRALIAN BIRDS.  Bris. Steve Parish. 1995. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps.
160pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. $27

214 SLESSOR, Kenneth & WALKER, Robert. LIFE AT THE
CROSS. Photographs by Robert Walker. Adel. Rigby. 1965. 4to.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 120pp. Over 200 b/w photographic ills. Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Slessor’s text & Walker’s fine photographs are
evocative of life at the Cross as it was in the sixties. $30

215 SMITH, Bernard & WHEELER, Alwyne (Eds.) THE ART
OF THE FIRST FLEET. Melb. OUP. 1988. folio. Dustjacket. 256pp.
Profusely illustrated with many ills. mostly in colour of early
Australian art associated with the first fleet and the early settlement.
Fine. 1st ed. Essays on various aspects of the subject. Essay on the
ethnological significance of the drawings; on the maps & charts & on
the natural history drawings as well as an overall survey. $195

216 SMITH, Lt.Col. Neil C. HOME BY CHRISTMAS. With
the Australian Army in Korea, 1950-56. Syd. The author. 1990.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 279pp. b/w ills. News article stapled to verso of
hf.title, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A record of the Australian
Army in Korea, along with a listing of those who served in Korea
1950-56. $30

217 SOLLING, Max. THE BOATSHED ON BLACKWATTLE
BAY. Glebe Rowing Club, 1879-1993. Syd. Glebe Rowing Club. 1993.
Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 244pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. An
examination of the life of the oldest rowing club in metropolitan
Sydney. $35

218 SOLOMON, G.D. A POOR SORT OF MEMORY. A
Personal Memoir of the Royal Military College, Duntroon. Canberra.
Roebuck Publ. 1978. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. (sl.chipped at head)
236pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $33

219 SPENCER, Thos.E. A SPRING CLEANING. And other
stories. By Mrs. Bridget McSweeney. With illustrations by H.W.Cotton.
Syd. NSW Bookstall. 1910. Ill.wrapps. 348pp. (a little browned) b/w
ills. Tear to front wrapper repaired else a Good copy. Scarce. $35

220 ST LEON, Mark. THE SILVER ROAD. The life of Mervyn
King, Circus Man. Springwood (NSW) Butterfly Books. 1990.
Ill.wrapps. Colour illustrated dustjacket. 242pp. Many b/w ills. Very
good copy. 1st ed. Mervyn King has spent most of his life in circuses
as acrobat, lion tamer, boss tentman, animal trainer & circus proprietor.

$28

221 STACY, Geoffrey. A CLOUD OF WITNESSES. At Tryon
Road Uniting Church, 1896-1996. Syd. 1996. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps.
195pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $28

222 STAPLETON, Maisy, and, McDONALD, Patricia.
CHRISTMAS IN THE COLONIES.  Syd. David Ell Press. 1981. 4to.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Many b/w ills. Liquid paper mark on ffe,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Surveys the poetry, the writings & the
illustrations inspired by the Australian Christmas. $24

223 STEPHEN, Michele. (Ed.) SORCERER AND WITCH IN
MELANESIA.  Melb. MUP. 1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (spine faded)
310pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Descriptive & analytical
studies of sorcery & witchcraft in seven varied New Guinea
communities. $30

224 STONE, Jean. THE PASSIONATE BIBLIOPHILE. The
Story of Walter Stone, Australian Bookman Extraordinaire. Syd. A &
R. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 380pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Sydney
Levine’s copy, with his bookplate on front paste-down. Walter Stone
- book collector, editor, publisher & printer. $45
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225 STRONG, Philip. THE NEW GUINEA DIARIES OF
PHILIP STRONG 1936-1945. Edited by David Wetherell. Melb.
Macmillan. 1981. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 254pp. Tipped-in b/w maps.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. $33

226 SULLIVAN, Martin. MEN AND WOMEN OF PORT
PHILLIP.  Syd. Hale & Iremonger. 1985. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 320pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A fascinating insight into a society in the
making. $30

227 THE SYDNEY MAIL CHRISTMAS NUMBER 1936.  Syd.
Wednesday Dec 2, 1936. Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 70pp. col & b/w ills.
Edge worn else a very good copy. Contains inter alia “The fairy King
Goes” by Ella McFadyen, “The Sergeant Major” by Ernest Wells etc.
and an interesting history of the Christmas card. $30

228 TAYLOR, C.R.H. A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY. Printed
Matter Relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia &
Micronesia. Oxford. Clarendon Press. 1965. (2nd ed.) Or.cl. Dustjacket
(sl.chipped) 692pp. 1 fold-out map. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy.
Scarce. $95

229 TAYLOR, Jane. THE DRY GARDEN. Gardening with
drought-tolerant plants. Melb. Lothian. 1993. 4to. Col.ill.bds.
Dustjacket. 192pp. Many col ills. Fine. 1st ed. $24

230 TIBBITTS, William. PORTRAITS IN THE LANDSCAPE.
The House Paintings of William Tibbits, 1870-1906. Syd. Hist.Houses
Trust. 1984. Oblong. Col.Ill.wrapps. 28pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy.

$22

231 TOFANI, Annamaria Petrioli, et al. RENAISSANCE
DRAWINGS FROM THE UFFIZI.  Syd. AGNSW. 1995. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 235pp. Many Col.ills. A few spots to endpapers, else
a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $30

232 TORNEY-PARLICKI, Prue. BEHIND THE NEWS: A
BIOGRAPHY OF PETER RUSSO.  Crawley. Univ of WA. 2005.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 412pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The life of one of the
most controversial figures in Australian journalism. $25

233 TOWNSEND, Helen. SERVING THE COUNTRY. The
history of the Country Women’s Association of NSW. Syd. Doubleday.
1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 248pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $27

234 TRUMBLE, H.C. BLADES OF GRASS.  Melb. Georgian
House. n.d. (c.1940s) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (edges sl.rubbed) 294pp. b/
w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Memoirs of the Professor of
Agronomy at the Waite Agricultural Research Institute, University
of Adelaide, with much on scientific analysis of grass. $24

235 TUCKER, James. (Giacomo Di Rosenberg.) RALPH
RASHLEIGH.  Syd. A & R. 1952. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 303pp.
Near Fine. Signed by editor Colin Roderick on title page. A classic
Australian novel. $24

236 TURNBULL, Malcolm. FIGHTING FOR THE REPUBLIC.
The ultimate insider’s account. Melb. Hardie Grant. 1999. Ill.wrapps.
262pp. Col.plates. Inscript on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Turnbull’s account of the republican debate, exposing a world of
egos, idealists & opportunists. $24

237 WALKER, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE. The Ship that
had to Die. Budgewoi. Kingfisher Press. 1990. Col.Ill.wrapps. 179pp.
b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st paperback ed. The 1942 sinking of
the HMAS Armidale, & few of her crew who fought more than a week
to survive hunger, sharks, thirst & deadly sea snakes. $30

238 WALKER, Jeannie. ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF GOLF
AT MANLY. Manly Golf Club. Manly. 2003. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
184pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The centenary history of Manly
Golf Club. $36

239 WALL, Dorothy. BROWNIE. The Story of a Naughty Little
Rabbit. Story and decorations by Dorothy Wall. Syd. A & R. 1940.
Qt.cl. & ill.bds, rebacked. 74pp. Col.front, 16 full page b/w plates.
plus b/w ills. throughout. A little foxing else a Good copy. 1st ed.
Scarce. $75

240 WATERHOUSE, Bill. WHAT ARE THE ODDS? The Bill
Waterhouse Story. N.Y. Knopf. 2009. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 519pp. Col.&
b/w plates. Fine. The life of the legendary Australian bookmaker.

$25

241 WAVERLEY. 1947. An album presenting a pictorial record
of the student body & a formal summary of the principal events of
the school year as recorded in the Term Magazine, “Waverlian”. Syd.
Waverley College. 1947. 4to. Dec.wrapps. (spine worn) 78pp. b/w
ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $38

242 WEDLICK, Lance. FISHING IN AUSTRALIA. Sea, Lake
& Stream. Syd. A & R. 1968. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (sl.chipped)
261pp. b/w ills & plates. Tape-marks on paste-downs else a Very
Good copy. A comprehensive book covering all types of fishing in
Australia. $24

243 WELLS, Lana. SUNNY MEMORIES. Australians at the
Seaside. Melb. Greenhouse Publ. 1982 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket.
184pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Near Fine. 1st ed. $33

244 (WHITE, Patrick.) LETTERS. Ed. by David Marr. Syd.
Random House. 1994. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 677pp. b/w plates. Fine.
1st ed. $28

245 WILSON, David. LION OVER KOREA. 77 Fighter
Squadron RAAF 1950-53. Canb. Banner Bks. 1994. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
215pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The experiences of the air
& ground crew of Australia’s 77 Fighter Squadron in the Korean War.

$75

246 WITHERS, Walter. THE FORGOTTEN MANUSCRIPTS.
Foreword by Kathleen Mangan. Compiled and introduced by Andrew
Mackenzie. Lilydale, Vic. Mannagum Press. 1987. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 144pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by Andrew
Mackenzie. - Australian Art Manuscript Series. $27

247 WYLY, Dorothy A.A. IRISH ORIGINS. A Family Settlement
in Australia. Launceston. The author. 1976. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 135pp.
Col.& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Limited edition of 750
copies, signed by the author. Family history of the Wyly family, who
immigrated from Ireland to Australia in the 19th Century. $30
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248 YOUNGER, R.M. MARCH TO NATIONHOOD. A Pictorial
History. Australia! Australia! Vol.2. Adel. Rigby. 1977. Folio. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 296pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good
copy. 1st ed. Covers the period from the gold rush days to the First
World War. $33

MISCELLANEOUS
249 ABOVE THE WORLD. Stunning Satellite Images from
Above Earth. Foreword by Sir Ranulph Fiennes. Lond. Cassell. 2004.
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 287pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine.
1st ed. A unique collection of satellite images that reveal the detail,
variety & fragility of the world. $40

250 ACKROYD, Peter. CHAUCER. Brief Lives. Lond. Chatto
& Windus. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 175pp. Col.plates. Fine. 1st ed.
A biography of Geoffrey Chaucer (1343-1400), claimed by some to be
the greatest poet in the English language. $25

251 ACKROYD, Peter. DRESSING UP. Transvestism and Drag:
the History of an Obsession. Lond. T & H. 1979. Col.Ill.wrapps.
160pp. Many b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st softcover ed. $24

252 ACKROYD, Peter. LONDON: THE BIOGRAPHY.  Lond.
Vintage. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 822pp. Col.& b/w plates. Very Good
copy. An epic account of the history of London, filled with life-stores,
folktales & urban myths. $24

253 AKHTAR, Dr Nasim. ISLAMIC ART OF INDIA.  Malaysia.
Islamic Arts Museum. 2002. Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 212pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A lavish guide. $40

254 ALTSTADT, Audrey L. THE AZERBAIJANI TURKS.
Power & Identity Under Russian Rule. Stanford Univ. 1992.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 331pp. Fine. 1st ed. A scholarly complete account of
Azerbaijan’s rich & tumultuous history. $20

255 ANCIENT SPANISH BALLADS. Historical & Romantic.
Translated with notes by J.G.Lockhart. The borders & ornamental
vignettes by Owen Jones. Lond. John Murray. 1856. (New ed) Bound
in full morocco, blind-stamped gilt. (spine rubbed; hinge of front bd
fragile) unpag. (c.200pp.) a.e.g. Gilt dentelles. b/w ills. & decorative
borders. Sl.foxing, else a Good copy. Scarce. A beautifully-produced
book of Spanish ballads. $95

256 ANDRONICOS, Manolis, et al. THE GREEK MUSEUMS.
Lond. Barrie & Jenkins. 1975. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 418pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. Ten of the
greatest museums of Greece & their inexhaustible riches presented in
one volumes, forming the most representative creations of Greek art
throughout its long history. $33

257 ARCHER, Vicki. FRENCH ESSENCE. Ambience, Beauty
& Style in Provence. Photographs by Carla Coulson. Melb. Lantern.
2009. Folio. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 242pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A celebration of life in Provence, one of the
mostr charming regions of France. $45

258 ASHDOWN, Dulcie M. PRINCESS OF WALES.  N.Y.
Charles Scribner’s Sons. 1979. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 240pp. b/w plates.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. The lives of 8 women to hold the title Princess
of Wales since 1301, including Mary of Teck, Joan of Kent, Alexandra
of Denmark, Catherine of Aragon, Anne Neville, etc. $24

259 ASHTON, Frederick. SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH OF
FREDERICK ASHTON AS TIGGY WINKLE.   c.1960s. 8x10 b/w
photograph signed “Frederick Ashton as Tiggy Winkle.” Minor wear
to edges, else Near Fine. Very Scarce. With SECRET MUSES. The
Life of Frederick Ashton. By Julie Kavanagh. Faber & Faber. 1996.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 676pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Sir Frederick
Ashton was widely acknowledged as Britain’s greatest choreographer,
credited with the creation of a specifically English genre of ballet.

$95

260 (ASHTON, Julian.) JULIAN ASHTON 1851-1942.
Catalogue of an Exhibition. Syd. S.H.Ervin Gallery. 1982. Folio.
Ill.wrapps. 24pp. b/w ills. Fine. $15

261 AUBERT, Marcel. ROMANESQUE CATHEDRALS AND
ABBEYS OF FRANCE.  Lond. Nicholas Vane. 1966. Roy.8vo. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 663pp. Many b/w plates, some folding. Very Good copy.
1st Eng.ed. Lavishly depicts nearly 400 Romanesque churches from
every part of France. $60

262 AUDRIC, John. ANGKOR & THE KHMER EMPIRE.
Lond. Robert Hale. 1972. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 207pp. b/w plates.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. The rise of the Khmers & the ruins of Angkor.

$33

263 AUGUSTA, Dr. Joseph. PREHISTORIC ANIMALS.
Illustrated by Zdenek Burian. Lond. Spring Books. n.d. (1950s) Folio.
Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. 60 stunning full-page Col.& b/w ills. of
prehistoric animals. Near Fine. $60

264 BARBER, Elizabeth Wayland. THE MUMMIES OF
URUMCHI. Did Europeans Migrate to China 4000 Years Ago? Lond.
Macmillan. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 240pp. Col.plates & b/w ills.
Fine. 1st ed. Ancient mummies of Caucasian appearance found in the
foothills of the Himalayas. $22

265 BARBER, Richard (Ed.) BRITISH MYTHS & LEGENDS.
Illustrations by John Vernon Lord. Lond. Folio Society. 1998.
Or.qt.leather & dec.bds. 708pp. 17 full-page, two-colour plates. Fine
in the slip-case. A splendid volume. $45

266 BARING-GOULD, William S. & Ceil (Eds.) THE
ANNOTATED MOTHER GOOSE. Illustrated by Caldecott, Crane,
Greenaway, Rackham, Parrish and historical woodcuts. N.Y. Bramhall
House. 1962. 4to. Or.cl. 350pp. Numerous illustrations. Spine faded,
else a Very Good copy. $30

267 (BATAILLE, Georges.) THE THIRST FOR
ANNIHILATION. Georges Bataille & virulent nihilism (an essay in
atheistic religion). By Nick Land. Lond. Routledge. 1992.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 223pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A discussion of the
literature & philosophy of French writer Georges Bataille. $22
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268 BATAILLE, Georges. GUILTY.  San Fran. Lapis Press. 1988.
Ill.wrapps. 161pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. The
first English translation of Le Coupable, the French classic which
combines the genres of fiction, memoir & meditation. $24

269 BAYLEY, Lady Emily Clive & METCALFE, Sir Thomas.
THE GOLDEN CALM. An English lady’s life in Moghul Delhi. Edited
by M.M. Kaye. N.Y. Viking. 1980. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 217pp.
Col.plates (some fold-out) reproducing the original pages. Fine. 1st
ed. Reminiscences by Emily, Lady Clive Bayley, and by her father, Sir
Thomas Metcalfe. $25

270 BAYLY, Christopher & HARPER, Tim. FORGOTTEN
WARS. The End of Britain’s Asian Empire. Lond. Allen Lane. 2007.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. (sl.torn) 674pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. A history
of the creation of a new Asia after the Second World War - an
unstoppable wave of nationalism that ultimately swept the British
Empire aside. $36

271 BEAHM, George (Ed.) THE STEPHEN KING
COMPANION.  Lond. McDonald. 1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 365pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st Eng. ed. $24

272 (BEARDSLEY, Aubrey.) AUBREY BEARDSLEY’S
EROTIC UNIVERSE. Introduction and illustrations selected by Derek
Stanford. Lond. Four Square. 1967. Col.Ill.wrapps. 31pp. + 99 b/w
plates. Sl.foxing, else a Good copy. $22

273 (BECKETT, Samuel.) SAMUEL BECKETT: THE LAST
MODERNIST. By Anthony Cronin. Lond. HarperCollins. 1996. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 645pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The life & work of the
Irish author & playwright. $27

274 BELL, Gertrude. THE DESERT AND THE SOWN. The
Syrian Adventures of the Female Lawrence of Arabia. New
introduction by Rosemary O’Brien. N.Y. Cooper Sq Press. 2001. (rep)
Col.Ill.wrapps. 347pp. b/w ills. Fine. A travel classic originally
published in 1907 under the title “Syria”. $24

275 (BERLIN WALL) HILDEBRANDT, Dr Rainer. IT
HAPPENED AT THE WALL.  Berlin. 1969. Ill.wrapps. 113pp. Many
b/w photographic ills. Very Good copy. German/English/French/
Spanish text. A documentation in pictures of the military ring around
West Berlin, its development from August 13th, 1961 up to today
with the most important events. $27

276 BERLITZ, Charles. THE BERMUDA TRIANGLE. An
Incredible Saga of Unexplained Disappearances. Lond. Souvenir Press.
1975. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 203pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy.

$24

277 BINGLEY, Rev.W. NORTH WALES. Delineated from Two
Excursions Through all the Interesting Parts of that Highly Beautiful
& Romantic Country. Intended as a guide to future tourists. Lond.
Longman. 1814. (2nd ed) Rebacked in calf. Marbled bds. (worn on
edges) 532pp. b/w plates. Folding map. Internal hinges strengthened
& bookplate on front endpaper, else a Very Good copy. Very Scarce.

$225

278 BLOND, Anthony. THE PUBLISHING GAME.  Lond.
Jonathan Cape. 1971. Or.bds. d.w. 159pp. Nice copy. 1st ed. shrewd
and witty look at the publishing industry by a publisher. $20

279 BLYTH, Henry. SKITTLES: THE LAST VICTORIAN
COURTESAN. The Life & Times of Catherine Walters. Lond. Rupert
Hart-Davis. 1970. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 261pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. “Skittles” won her international
reputation as a prostitute servicing the upper echelons of society in
Mayfair & Paris. $27

280 (BOSWELL, James.) BOSWELL IN HOLLAND, 1763-
1764. Including his correspondence with Belle de Zuylen (Z‚lide).
Edited by Frederick A. Pottle. Lond. Heinemann. 1952. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 428pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. The Yale Edition of the Private Papers of James Boswell. $24

281 BRAZIL, Angela. MY OWN SCHOOLDAYS. With a
Portrait and Other Illustrations. Lond. Blackie & Son Ltd. n.d. (c.1932)
Or.cl. 320pp. Frontispiece portrait & 3 other plates. Cloth sl.rubbed &
foredge foxed else a Good copy. Insc on ffe. 1st ed. Scarce. The school
reminiscences of the famous author of many girls’ school stories.

$75

282 BRITAIN: AN AERIAL VIEW.  Lond. Coombe Bks. 1992.
4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 120pp. Profusely illustrated in colour &
b/w. Fine. 1st ed. The beautiful landscapes of Britain viewed from
the air. $28

283 BROWN, R.J. WINDMILLS OF ENGLAND.  Lond. Robert
Hale. 1976. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. The history of England’s mills, their millers & the efforts made
over the years to preserve them. $28

284 BROWNING, Robert. SELECTIONS FROM THE
POETICAL WORKS OF ROBERT BROWNING. First series. Lond.
Smith, Edler & Co. 1894. Bound in full calf gilt. (gilt blind stamp on
front bd) 297pp. Edges & endpapers marbled. Presbyterian Ladies’
College presentation label on front paste-down, else a Very Good
copy. A lovely leather-bound copy. $65

285 BRYCE, Trevor. THE TROJANS AND THEIR
NEIGHBOURS.  Lond. Routledge. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 225pp. b/
w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The secrets of one of the most iconic cities in
Ancient history. $22

286 BUCHAN, John. THE THIRTY-NINE STEPS.  Lond.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1946. (rep) Or.cl. Ullustrated dustjacket. 253pp.
Very Good copy. The classic suspense novel, famously made into a
1935 film by Alfred Hitchcock. $25

287 BUCKLEY, Peter. BULLFIGHT. Text & photographs by the
author. N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 1958. 4to. Or.dec.cl. Dustjacket. 192pp.
Profusely illustrated with black & white photographic ills. Very Good
copy. 1st ed. The bullfight in all its drama and action. $35

288 BUDGE, E.A.Wallis. EGYPTIAN MAGIC.  N.Y. Dover.
1971. Col.Ill.wrapps. 234pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. A well-known
study of ancient Egyptian magic by the curator of Egyptian antiquities
at the British Museum. $22
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289 BURGESS, Jas. (Revised & enlarged by) BUDDHIST ART
IN INDIA. Translated from the Handbuch of Prof.Albert Grunwedel
by Agnes C.Gibson. New Delhi. S.Chand. 1972. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(edge worn) 228pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. First published 1901.

$30

290 CAMORRA, Frank & CORNISH, Richard. MOVIDA:
SPANISH CULINARY ADVENTURES.  Syd. Murdoch Bks. 2007.
Roy.8vo. Stiff card wrapps. Dustjacket. 368pp. Profusely illustrated
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. A delightful guide to Spanish cuisine, with over
100 recipes. $30

291 CAMPBELL, Joseph. THE POWER OF MYTH. With Bill
Moyers. N.Y. Doubleday. 1988. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 233pp. Col.plates.
Many b/w ills. Very Good copy. Distinguished journalist Bill Moyers
interviews Campbell on his life & work. $22

292 CARNEGIE, Dale. HOW TO DEVELOP SELF-
CONFIDENCE AND INFLUENCE PEOPLE BY PUBLIC
SPEAKING.  Lond. Vermilion. 1997. Col.Ill.wrapps. 256pp. Fine.

$10

293 CARROLL, Lewis. THE ANNOTATED SNARK. The full
text of Lewis Carroll’s great nonsense epic The Hunting of the Snark
& the original illustrations by Henry Holiday. Introduction & notes by
Martin Gardner. N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 1962. Or.qt.cl. 111pp. b/w
ills. Very Good copy. $33

294 CARSON, Rachel. SILENT SPRING. Introduction by Lord
Shackleton. Preface by Sir Julian Huxley. Lond. Hamish Hamilton.
1963. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 304pp. Sl.foxing & name on ffe, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Examines the lethal chemicals invented post-
WW2 which poisoned not only the insects against which they were
directed but birds, fish, the earth & man himself, & their longterm
impact. A classic work. $27

295 CHAN, Peter. BONSAI. The Art of Growing and Keeping
Miniature Trees. Lond. New Burlington Bks. 1989. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 174pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good
copy. $33

296 (CHANDLER, Raymond.) SELECTED LETTERS OF
RAYMOND CHANDLER. Edited by Frank MacShane. Lond. Jonathan
Cape. 1982. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 501pp. Very Good copy.
Some 340 letters by Raymond Chandler, master of the American hard-
boiled detective novel & creator of the quintessential tough guy
character Philip Marlowe. $28

297 CHARLESTON, Robert J. (Ed.) WORLD CERAMICS: AN
ILLUSTRATED HISTORY. From the Earliest Times. Lond. Hamlyn.
1979. (rep) Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 352pp. Profusely illustrated in
colour & b/w. Fine. A visual history of ceramics, with over 1000
illustrations. $35

298 CHATWIN, Bruce. UTZ.  Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1988.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 154pp. Fine. 1st ed. $30

299 CHATWIN, Bruce. THE VICEROY OF OUIDAH.  Lond.
Jonathan Cape. 1980. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 155pp. Fine. 1st ed. The
remarkable story of a Brazilian slave trader who sailed to the West

African kingdom of Dahomey in the early 1800s, acquired wealth &
a position of outlandish influence but died a poor man. Chatwin’s
second book. $75

300 CHAUCER, Geoffrey. THE CANTERBURY TALES.
Surrey. Cornmarket Reprints. 1972. 4to. Or.dec.cl. unpag. (c.400pp.)
Dec.initials. Bookplate on front paste-down, else Fine. Scarce. A
facsimile of Samuel Pepys’ copy of Chaucer’s Canterbury Tales, printed
by Caxton in 1484, reproduced in the original old English. $120

301 CHERICI, Peter. CELTIC SEXUALITY. Power, Paradigms
& Passion. Lond. Duckworth. 1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. 176pp. b/w
plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. A scholarly look at ancient
Celtic sexual attitudes. $24

302 CHOMSKY, Noam. IMPERIAL AMBITIONS.
Conversations with Noam Chomsky on the post-9/11 world.
Interviews with David Barsamian. Lond. Hamish Hamilton. 2005.
Or.bds. 226pp. Fine. 1st ed. $24

303 (CHOMSKY, Noam.) UNDERSTANDING POWER: THE
INDISPENSABLE CHOMSKY. Edited by Peter R.Mitchell & John
Schoeffel. Melb. Scribe. 2005. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 416pp. Sl.foxing,
else a Good copy. A remarkable collection of political essays on
events over the past three decades. $24

304 CLARK, Jane Gordon. ITALIAN STYLE. Photographs by
Simon Upton. Lond. Frances Lincoln. 1999. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
143pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. The evolution of
Italian style from decorative influence that span centuries of art &
design. $25

305 COLE, William. (Ed.) THE BEST HUMOUR FROM
PUNCH. Illustrated by Sprod. Lond. Neville Spearman. 1955. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 350pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. A collection of the funniest stories, sketches,
articles & poems featured in Punch during the postwar years. $28

306 COLETTE. CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL. Creature
Conversations, Other Creatures, Creature Comfort. Lond. Secker &
Warburg. 1951. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 322pp. Some foxing, & name on
ffe, else a Very Good copy. $22

307 COLLINS, Billie Jean. THE HITTITES AND THEIR
WORLD.  Atlanta. Soc of Biblical Lit. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 254pp.
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive guide to the history, society &
religion of this ancient Anatolian empire. $24

308 COLLINS, Michael. ALESSI.  Lond. Carlton. 1999.
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 80pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The history
& products of Alessi, a company famous for their innovative kitchen
accessories. $23

309 COLLINS, Wilkie. FOUR MYSTERIES. The Woman in
White, The Moonstone, No Name and Arma Dale. 4 vols. Introduced
by Ruth Rendell. Illustrated by Alexy Pendle. Lond. Folio Society.
1992. Or.dec.cl. 522,426,583,629pp. b/w ills. A pristine set in the
slip-case. The set $125
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310 CONRAD, Peter. MODERN TIMES, MODERN PLACES.
Life & Art in the 20th Century. Lond. T & H. 1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
752pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. “Tells the story of modern cultural
history with unflagging freshness, & without an ounce of surplus
stylistic fat,” - London Review of Books. $27

311 COOPER, Jeremy. UNDER THE HAMMER. The Auctions
& Auctioneers of London. Lond. Constable. 1977. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
248pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $27

312 COSENTINO, Geraldine & STEWART, Regina.
CARNIVAL GLASS. A Guide for the Beginning Collector. Lond.
Golden Press. 1976. Col.Ill.wrapps. 128pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st
ed. $22

313 COWIE, Donald. TUBERS AND TARADIDDLE. Or the
Gardener’s Entertainment. Malvern. The Tantivy Press. 1945. (4th ed)
Or.cl. (sl.marked) 126pp. Pages a little browned else a Good copy.

$15

314 COYLE, William. ACT OF GRACE.  Lond. Chatto &
Windus. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 306pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A
novel set in the second half of the second world war. Inscribed by
Thomas Keneally on title page: “Coyle’s friend, Tom Keneally.”$40

315 CRAWFORD, Driver Robert John. “I WAS AN EIGHTH
ARMY SOLDIER”. As narrated to Major John Dalgleish. Lond. Victor
Gollancz. 1944. (4th imp before publication) Or.cl. 86pp. b/w plates.
Folding map. Pages a little browned else a good copy. $28

316 CRONIN, Vincent. LOUIS AND ANTOINETTE.  Lond.
Collins. 1974. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 445pp. b/w plates. Very Good
copy. 1st ed. Louis XVI ruled France for 18 momentous years & played
a key role in the events leading up to the Revolution. $24

317 CROUTIER, Alev Lytle. HAREM: THE WORLD BEHIND
THE VEIL.  Lond. Bloomsbury. 1989. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
224pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Life in the
world’s harems, from the Middle Ages to the early 20th Century,
focusing on the famous Seraglio of Topkapi Palace in Istanbul. $33

318 CURZON, Louis Henry. THE BLUE RIBBON OF THE
TURF. A Chronicle of the Race for the Derby.... Lond. Chatto & Windus.
1890. Or.dec.cl. with gilt head of a horse. 364,32pp. uncut. The cloth
a little worn else a good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $28

319 (DADD, Richard.) THE LATE RICHARD DADD. 1817-
1886. Lond. Tate Gallery. 1974. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 172pp. b/w ills.
Very Good copy. 1st ed. Primarily known as the artist of “The Fairy-
Feller’s Master Stroke” & as the man who murdered his father & was
confined for life in an asylum, the work examines the range of Dadd’s
art. $27

320 DANE, Clemence. LONDON HAS A GARDEN.  Lond.
Michael Joseph. 1965. (2nd imp.) Or.cl. Dustjacket (price-clipped)
221pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. The story of London’s
legendary Covent Garden. $24

321 DARNTON, Robert. THE GREAT CAT MASSACRE. And
other episodes in French cultural history. Lond. Penguin. 1991. (rep)
Col.Ill.wrapps. 300pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. Examines the bizarre
ways of thought in “the age of enlightenment”. $18

322 DAVID, Elizabeth. A BOOK OF MEDITERRANEAN
FOOD.  Lond. John Lehmann. 1952. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 191pp. b/
w ills. Some foxing, else a Good copy. $26

323 DAVIS, William C. THE PIRATES LAFFITE. The
Treacherous World of the Corsairs of the Gulf. Orlando. Harcourt.
2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 706pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The colourful
lives of the legendary French pirate brothers who operated in the Gulf
of Mexico in the early 19th Century. $28

324 DE CHARDIN, Pierre Teilhard. THE APPEARANCE OF
MAN. Translated by J.M.Cohen. Preface by Robert T.Francoeur. Lond.
Collins. 1965. Or.cl. 286pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Very
Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. A collection of essays on the origin of man.

$27

325 DESAI, Ziyaud-Din A. INDO-ISLAMIC ARCHITECTURE.
Government of India. 1970. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 61pp. b/w ills.
Bookplate on ffe, else a Good copy. 1st ed. $24

326 DICKENS, Charles. OLIVER TWIST.  Lond. Waterstone.
1985. Or.bds. d.w. 512pp. 56 sepia plates taken from rare Victorian
photographs that capture the people and places that were the essence
of Victorian England. Fine. 1st ed. thus. $36

327 DONALD, Merlin. ORIGINS OF THE MODERN MIND.
Three Stages in the Evolution of Culture & Cognition. Camb. Harvard.
1993. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 413pp. Fine. Asks the ultimate question of
the life sciences: how did the human mind acquire its incomporable
power? $18

328 DOOB, Leonard. PUBLIC OPINION AND
PROPAGANDA.  Hamden (CT) Archon Books. 1966. (2nd ed) Or.cl.
(spotting) 612pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. $22

329 DOUBILET, David. LIGHT IN THE SEA.  Charlottesville.
Thomasson-Grant. 1989. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 168pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. The best images of one of
the world’s foremost underwater photographers, known for his work in
National Geographic. $30

330 DUNAN, Marcel. (Ed) LAROUSSE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF
ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL HISTORY.  N.Y. Excalibur Bks. 1981
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 413pp. col plates & b/w ills. 1st ed. Fine.

$28

331 DUNCAN, David Douglas. THE WORLD OF ALLAH.
Boston. Houghton Mifflin. 1982. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 280pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A photographic
essay on the world of Islam. $45

332 EISENHOWER, Dwight D. CRUSADE IN EUROPE.  N.Y.
Doubleday. 1948. Or.cl. (browned) 559pp. uncut. b/w plates. Sl.foxing,
else a Good copy. 1st ed. Eisenhower’s history of World War II. $30
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333 ELLIS, Patricia. 100. THE WORK THAT CHANGED
BRITISH ART.  Lond. Jonathan Cape/Saatchi Gall. 2003. 4to.
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 222pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. Installation
art of the 1990s featured in the Saatchi Gallery. $30

334 ENSLIN, Theodore. CARMINA.  Dennis (MA) Salt Works
Press. 1976. wrapps. 52pp. Fine. 1st ed. Limited edition of 300
numbered copies. Poems. $25

335 ERDOGAN, Sema Nilgun. SEXUAL LIFE IN OTTOMAN
SOCIETY.  Istanbul. Donence. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 143pp. Col.&
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. English text. Harems, prostitution,
homosexuality, mistresses & sex scandals of the Ottoman empire.

$30

336 ESCOFFIER, Auguste. MA CUISINE. Translated from the
French by Vyvyan Holland. Edited by Marion Howells. Foreword by
Andre L.Simon. Lond. Hamlyn. 1965. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (rubbed)
884pp. Inscript of ffe & sl.foxing, else a Good copy. English edition.
Over 2500 recipes by the famous French chef. $40

337 THE FASHION BOOK.  Lond. Phaidon. 1998. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 512pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Name on
hf.title, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A mammoth A-Z guide to 500
clothes & accessory designers, photographers & models who have
made significant contributions to modern fashion history. $60

338 FERGUSON, David.L. CLEOPATRA’S BARGE. The
Crowninshield story. Boston. Little, Brown and Company. 1976.
Or.bds. d.w. 293pp. b/w plates. 1st ed. A very Good copy. An account
of the Crowninshield family, one of whom owned the first American
vessel built solely for seagoing “voyages of pleasure”, “Cleopatra’s
Barge”. $24

339 FINLAYSON, George. THE MISSION TO SIAM AND
HUE, 1821-1822.  Singapore Univ Press. 1988. (Reprint edition)
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 412pp. b/w frontis. Very Good copy. Finlayson
accompanied John Crawfurd, leader of the English East India
Company mission to Siam & Vietnam in 1821-2, as surgeon &
published 1826. $55

340 FINNIE, David H. THE JOYFUL WORLD OF HARRY
CAESAR.  Conn. Ponus Hill Assoc. 1993. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
98pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. With a long inscription by the artist. The
beautiful work of the American sculptor. $40

341 FITZSIMONS, Raymund. THE CHARLES DICKENS
SHOW. An Account of his Public Readings 1858-1870. Lond. Geoffrey
Bles. 1970. wrapps. 187pp. b/w plates. Good copy. Uncorrected
proof copy. $24

342 FOLCHETTO MALASPINA. 3 VOLS. Romanzo Storico
del Secolo XII. Dell’autore di Sibella Odaleta. Milan. A.F.Stella e Figli.
1830. 12mo. Bound in full calf with gilt dec.spine. 225,229,234pp.
Marbled edges & endpapers. Gilt dentelles. Edges rubbed, else a Very
Good set. Scarce. Italian text. The set $150

343 THE FOLIO BOOK OF SHORT NOVELS.  Lond. Folio
Society. 1998. Or.dec.cl. 408pp. Col.plates. Fine in the slip-case. $35

344 FOLIO SOCIETY. HEALD, Tim. (Ed.) THE BEST AFTER-
DINNER STORIES. Illustrated by Paul Cox. Lond. Folio Society.
2003. Or.dec.cl. 268pp. b/w ills. Spotting to foredge, else Fine in the
slip-case. $27

345 FORSTER, John. SIR JOHN ELIOT: A BIOGRAPHY. 1592-
1632. 2 VOLS.  Lond. Chapman & Hall. 1872. (2nd ed) Or.cl. (spine
sl.faded) 448,482pp. b/w frontis. Bookplate on front paste-down,
else a Very Good set. Biography of the British statesman, imprisoned
in the Tower of London, where he eventually died. $60

346 FREDERICKSON, A.D. TO THE ORIENT.  Singapore.
Graham Brash. 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps. 388pp. Col.plates & b/w ills.
Nice copy. First published in 1889. $27

347 FREELY, John. INSIDE THE SERAGLIO. Private Lives of
the Sultans in Istanbul. Lond. Viking. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 361pp.
Col.plates. Annotations on a few opening pages, else Near Fine. 1st
ed. Behind the doors of Topkapi Sarayi & the later Ottoman palaces.

$28

348 FRENCH, Marilyn. THE WAR AGAINST WOMEN.  Lond.
Hamish Hamilton. 1992. Col.Ill.wrapps. 229pp. Fine. 1st ed. Signed
by the author. A controversial account documenting “the economic,
political & physical suppression of women everywhere in the world.”

$45

349 FRENCH SHORT STORIES. Introduced by Brian Masters.
Illustrated by Veronique Bour. Lond. The Folio Society. 1998. Or.dec.cl.
412pp. b/w plates. Pristine copy in the slip-case. $30

350 FRYER, Johnathon. THE GREAT WALL OF CHINA.  Lond.
New English Library. 1975. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 207pp. b/w ills
& plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The Great Wall of China is the
paramount symbol of China’s stature and achievement; here is a look
at the history of this achievement. $22

351 FURST, Herbert. THE MODERN WOODCUT. A Study of
the Evolution of the Craft by Herbert Furst (’Tis’)with a chapter on the
practice of Xylography by W.Thomas Smith with over two hundred
illustrations in black & white. Sixteen plates in colou Syd. John Lane
The Bodley Head. 1924. 4to. Or.illustrated cl. Dustjacket. xxviii,271pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white.  Dj sl.torn else a
Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $275

352 GARNER, Phillipe. THE WORLD OF EDWARDIANA.
Lond. Hamlyn. 1974. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Profusely
illustrated in col. & b/w. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Furniture &
decorative arts of the period of art nouveau. $33

353 GASCOIGNE, Bamber. THE GREAT MOGHULS.
Photographs by Christina Gascoigne. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1971.
Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 264pp. Profusely illustrated in colour &
b/w. Fine. 1st ed. The Great Moghul was the title given to emperors
of India by 17th century Europeans. $27
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354 GASCOIGNE, Bamber. THE TREASURES AND
DYNASTIES OF CHINA. With photographs taken in China by
Christina Gascoine and Derrick Witty. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1973.
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 256pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and
black & white. Nice copy. 1st ed. $28

355 GEANAKOPOLOS, Deno John. CONSTANTINOPLE
AND THE WEST. Essays on the Late Byzantine Palaeologan & Italian
Renaissances & the Byzantine & Roman Churches. Univ of Wisconsin
Press. 1989. Col.Ill.wrapps. 310pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $25

356 GIBB, Lorna. LADY HESTER: QUEEN OF THE EAST.
Lond. Faber & Faber. 2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 268pp. Col.& b/w
plates. Fine. 1st ed. An enthralling biography of Lady Hester Stanhope
- a great 19th Century British traveller who defied social convention
to become a powerful figure in the Middle East. $27

357 GLUCKMAN, Max. ORDER & REBELLION IN TRIBAL
AFRICA. Collected Essays with an Autobiographical Introduction.
Lond. Cohen & West. 1963. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 273pp.
Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Critical essays on African
politics. $24

358 GOLDMAN, Lawrence (Ed.) HENRY FAWCETT: THE
BLIND VICTORIAN & BRITISH LIBERALISM.  Cambridge Univ
Press. 1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 199pp. b/w ills. Pages browned,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Examines Fawcett’s contribution to
19th Century Victorian economics & politics. $24

359 GOODSPEED, D.J. BAYONETS AT ST CLOUD. The Story
of the 18th Brumaire. Lond. Rupert Hart-Davis. 1965. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 192pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, & name
on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. How Napoleon won over the
hostile army in Paris, drove out the elected representatives at bayonet-
point & assumed supreme power. $24

360 GOULD, D.W. THE TOP. Universal Toy, Enduring Pastime.
N.Y. Clarkson N.Potter. 1973. Or.qt.cl. Dustjacket. 274pp. Many b/w
ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. History of one of the oldest & most widely
known toys in the world. $27

361 GRABAR, Andr‚. BYZANTINE PAINTING. The Great
Centuries of Painting. Historical & Critical Study. Geneva. Skira. 1953.
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 201pp. Many tipped-in colour ills. Sl.foxing,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A fully documented, richly
illustrated book devoted to Byzantine mosaics & paintings. $35

362 GRIFFITHS, Denis. RAISING STEAM. The design,
operation & driving of steam locomotives. Lond. Patrick Stephens.
1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 120pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.

$30

363 GROUSSET, Rene. THE EMPIRE OF THE STEPPES: A
HISTORY OF CENTRAL ASIA.  New Brunswick. Rutgers Univ.
1999. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 687pp. b/w maps. Fine. A classic history
of the Steppes, first published in French in 1939. $20

364 GRUBE, Nikolai. MAYA: DIVINE KINGS OF THE RAIN
FOREST.  Koln. Konemann. 2001. Thick Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
480pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A
comprehensive overview of recent research on Mayan life & culture,
lavishly produced & illustrated. $36

365 HADFIELD, John. (Ed) THE SATURDAY BOOK NO.28.
Lond. Hutchinson. 1968. Or.cl. 256pp. col & b/w plates. A few spots
on cloth, else a Good copy. 1st ed. $27

366 HAGGARD, H. Rider. SHE.  Lond. Hodder & Stoughton.
n.d. (c.1940s; rep) Or.cl. Illustrated dustjacket. 255pp. Very Good
copy. $25

367 HAGGARD, H.Rider. ALLAN QUATERMAIN.  Lond.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1949. Or.bds. Illustrated dustjacket. 320pp.
Very Good copy. Famous novel, first published 1919. $25

368 HART, B.H.Liddell (Ed.) THE ROMMEL PAPERS.
Translated by Paul Findlay. Lond. Collins. 1953. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(edges sl.rubbed) 545pp. b/w plates. Maps. Some foxing, else a Very
Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. “No commander in history has written an
account of his campaigns to match the vividness & value of Rommel’s.”

$30

369 HASKINS, Sam. COWBOY KATE AND OTHER
STORIES. Director’s Cut. N.Y. Rizzoli. 2006. (Rev ed) Folio. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. unpag. Profusely illustrated in b/w. Fine. Inserted card
signed by Sam Haskins. One of the most famous photography books
of the 1960s, republished in full for the first time with previously
unpublished photographs. $95

370 HAWLEY, W.M. CHINESE FOLK DESIGNS. A Collection
of 300 Cut-Paper Designs. N.Y. Dover. n.d. (rep; c.1960s)
Col.Ill.wrapps. (spine faded) 300pp. Col.ills. Very Good copy. $28

371 HEMINGWAY, Ernest. DEATH IN THE AFTERNOON.
With eighty-one reproductions from photographs. Lond. Jonathan
Cape. 1956. (8th imp) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 359pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing,
else a Very Good copy. Hemingway’s classic work on bull-fighting.

$37

372 HESELTINE, Janet E. (Ed.) THE OXFORD BOOK OF
FRENCH PROSE.  Oxford. Clarendon Press. 1970. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
706pp. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Contains some
440 passages long & short, from the 12th to the 20th century. $24

373 (HESTON, Charlton.) PLANET OF THE APES
PHOTOGRAPH WITH SIGNATURES OF CAST.    7x9 inch colour
photograph of Charlton Heston, Roddy McDowall & Kim Hunter in
scene from Planet of the Apes (1968) with signatures of the three
stars inset underneath in an 12x16 frame. Fine. With book on the
production of the sci fi classic: Planet of the Apes Revisited by Joe
Russo & Larry Landsman. Published by Thomas Dunne Books 2001.
Col.Ill.wrapps. Fine. 1st ed. $140

374 HIGHET, Gilbert. PEOPLE, PLACES AND BOOKS.  N.Y.
OUP. 1953. Or.cl. 277pp. Edges sl.yellowed, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. Signed by the author. Essays on literature & authors. $30
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375 HIRO. PHOTOGRAPHS. Edited by Richard Avedon. Lond.
Jonathan Cape. 1999. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. Many Col.& b/
w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The work of one of the most influential figures
in post-war American photography, known for his fashion, still-life
& portraits. $40

376 (HITCHCOCK, Alfred.) ALFRED HITCHCOCK’S
SINISTER SPIES.  Lond. Max Reinhardt. 1967. Or.bds. 252pp. b/w
ills. Sl.foxing to edges, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A collection of
Hitchcock’s favourite stories. Includes works by Lord Dunsany,
Somerset Maugham, Arthur Conan Doyle, etc. $22

377 HOCKNEY, David. DAVID HOCKNEY: A
RETROSPECTIVE. Organized by Maurice Tuchman & Stephanie
Barron. Los Angeles County Museum of Art. 1988. Oblong 4to. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 312pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Name on
ffe & inscript on hf.title, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A unique record
of Hockney’s varied creative output from the 1950s-late 1980s, bringing
together more than 300 of his paintings, drawings, prints, stage
designs, etc. $50

378 HODGES, C. Walter. THE BATTLEMENT GARDEN.
Britain from the Wars of the Roses to the Age of Shakespeare. Lond.
Andre Deutsch. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Col.plates & b/w
ills. Dj sl.rubbed around edges, else Near Fine. 1st ed. The astonishing
flowering of the Tudor period. $33

379 HOLME, Bryan. ADVERTISING. Reflections of a
Century.  Lond. Heinemann. 1982. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 324pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Tape-marks on endpapers, else
Near Fine. 1st ed. Hundreds of advertising illustrations, from the
1880s-1980s, charting the history of the art. $40

380 HOLROYD, Michael. BERNARD SHAW. A Biography in
four vols. Vol.1. The Search for Love. Vol.2. The Pursuit of Power.
Lond. Chatto & Windus. 1988-1989. All Or.bds. Dustjacket.
486,422pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The first two volumes of
Holroyd’s mammoth biography of the most controversial literary
figure of the age. $33

381 HONOUR, Hugh. CHINOISERIE. The Vision of Cathay.
Lond. John Murray. 1961. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped; sl.chipped
& torn) 294pp. Col.& b/w plates. Some foxing to edges, & name on
ffe., else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $40

382 HORNE, Alistair. SEVEN AGES OF PARIS. Portrait of a
City. Lond. Pan. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 520pp. b/w plates. Very Good
copy. A rich & colourful insight into one of the world’s most beautiful
cities. $22

383 HORNELL, James. WATER TRANSPORT. Origins & Early
Evolution. Cambridge Uni.Press. 1946. Or.cl. 307pp. b/w plates.
Lacking two plates, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Ingleton
bookplate on front paste-down. The development of water craft. $33

384 THE HOUSE THAT JACK BUILT. Aunt Louisa’s New
Wonder Toy Books - Series 1. Lond. Frederick Warne. n.d. (c.1890)
Col.Ill.wrapps. 8pp. Four full-page chromolithographic ills. and other
b/w ills. Very good copy. Scarce. Designed in England. Printed in
Holland. $55

385 HOUSMAN, A.E. A SHROPSHIRE LAD. Illustrations by
Patrick Procktor. Lond. The Folio Society. 1986. Or.dec.canvas. 101pp.
6 Col.plates. Fine. $33

386 HU CHUI. THE FORBIDDEN CITY. Collection of
Photographs. China Photographic Publ. n.d. (c.2000) 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 95pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Beautiful
colour photography of China’s Forbidden City palace complex. $35

387 HUDSON, Derek. CHARLES KEENE.  Lond. Pleiades
Bks. 1947. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (sl.chipped) 56pp. + 54 full-page
b/w plates. Tipped-in Col.plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. Scarce. Keene was best known as one of Punch’s leading
artists, this volume concentrates on his work as one of Britain’s
foremost draughtsmen. $27

388 HUNT, John. THE ASCENT OF EVEREST.  Lond. Hodder
& Stoughton. 1953. (2nd imp) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped)
300pp. Col.& b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. $24

389 HUTT, Julia. UNDERSTANDING FAR EASTERN ART.
A Complete Guide to the Arts of China, Japan & Korea - Ceramics,
Sculpture, Painting, Pints, Lacquer, Textiles & Metalwork. N.Y. Dutton.
1987. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/
w. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $27

390 HUXLEY, Aldous. BRAVE NEW WORLD.  Lond. Zodiac
Press. 1948. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 213pp. Very Good copy. The
classic novel. $22

391 IPSIROGLU, M.S. PAINTING AND CULTURE OF THE
MONGOLS.  Lond. T & H. 1967. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 112pp.
Col.& b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. An informative text
on the art & culture of the Mongols, traditionally known as hordes as
bloodthirsty bandits from the Steppes, this volume celebrates their
ignored artistic achievements. $30

392 IRWIN, Robert. FOR LUST OF KNOWING. The
Orientalists & their Enemies. Lond. Allen Lane. 2006. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 410pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Charts
the origins of Orientalism in the Middle & near East. $30

393 JAGER, Eric. THE TEMPTER’S VOICE. Language & the
Fall in Medieval Literature. Ithaca. Cornell Univ Press. 1993.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 336pp. Fine. 1st ed. The story of Adam, Eve & the
Serpent & its importance in medieval literature. $24

394 JAMES, Brenda & RUBINSTEIN, William D. THE TRUTH
WILL OUT. Unmasking the real Shakespeare. Harlow. Pearson
Longman. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 360pp. Col.& b/w plates. Fine. 1st
paperback ed. A compelling new answer to one of longest-standing
enigmas in literary history. $22

395 JISL, Lumir. TIBETAN ART. Photographed by Vladimir
Sis & Jan Vanis. Lond. Spring Bks. n.d. (c.1960) 4to. Or.dec.cl.
Dustjacket. (edges rubbed) 112 Col.& b/w plates illustrating Tibetan
art, craft & architecture. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.

$30
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396 JOHNS, Capt. W.E. BIGGLES & CO. Illustrated by Howard
Leigh & Alfred Sindall. Lond. Oxford. 1952. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 256pp.
Col.frontis. b/w ills. Some foxing, & dj chipped & torn, else a Good
copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce, particularly with the dustjacket. $395

397 JOHNS, Captain W.E. BIGGLES FLIES SOUTH.
Illustrated by Howard Leigh & Jack Nicolle. Lond. OUP. 1938. Or.blue
cloth with black lettering and ills on front board and spine. Dustjacket.
255pp. b/w ills. A little foxing and the dj unevenly faded, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Very Scarce. $175

398 JOHNS, Captain W.E. BIGGLES - SECRET AGENT.
Illustrated by Howard Leigh and Alfred Sindall. Lond. OUP. 1940.
Or.blue cloth with black lettering and ills on front board and spine.
Dustjacket. 255pp. b/w ills. A little foxing and the dj with a couple of
repaired tears and a small chip else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Particularly scarce in the dj. $550

399 JOHNSON, Samuel. THE IDLER. Two volumes in one.
With additional essays and an account of his life & writings. Cooke’s
edition. Lond. C.Cooke. n.d. (c.1830s) Bound in qt.calf & marbled
bds. 307pp. Engraved title pages. Inscript & bookplate on front
endpapers & edges sl.rubbed, else a Very Good copy. Scarce. $90

400 JUNG, C.G. ESSAYS ON CONTEMPORARY EVENTS.
Lond. Kegan Paul. 1947. Or.cl. (price-clipped; chipped with some
loss) 90pp. Some foxing, inscript on ffe., & some underlining in biro in
text, else a Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. $30

401 JUNG, C.G. MODERN MAN IN SEARCH OF A SOUL.
Lond. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 1953. (rep) Or.cl. (spine sl.rubbed)
282pp. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. Various essays on such
subjects as dream analysis, psychotherapy, Freud, psychology &
literature, spirituality of modern man, psychotherapy Vs religion,
etc. $22

402 KEATS, John. JOHN KEATS. THE COMPLETE POEMS.
Edited by John Barnard. Introduction by Andrew Motion. Engravings
by Simon Brett. Lond. Folio Society. 2001. Roy.8vo. Or.qt.leather &
dec.cloth sides. 472pp. Many b/w ills. Fine in the slip-case. 1st ed
thus. The Folio Poets series. $47

403 KEMP, Lieut-Commander P.K. H.M.DESTROYERS.
Lond. Herbert Jenkins. 1956. Or.cl. (spine sl.faded) 237pp. b/w plates.
Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $27

404 KENNEDY, Hugh. THE COURT OF THE CALIPHS. The
Rise & Fall of Islam’s Greatest Dynasty. Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson.
2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 326pp. Fine. 1st ed. $28

405 KEOHANE, Alan. THE BERBERS OF MOROCCO.  Lond.
Hamish Hamilton. 1991. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. unpag. Many
Col.& b/w photographic ills. Fine. 1st ed. A stunning collection of
photographs capturing the rich traditions & everyday life of the Berbers.

$33

406 KHAN, Hasan-Uddin. INTERNATIONAL STYLE.
Modernist Architecture from 1925-1965. Koln. Taschen. 1998. 4to.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 237pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Tje

“International Style” form of architecture evolved by architects like
Le Corbusier & the Bauhaus School with its credo “form follows
function” which provided the model for modern building. $35

407 KIPLING, Rudyard. THE JUNGLE BOOK with JUST SO
STORIES. Two volumes. Lond. Folio Society. 2002. Or.dec.cl.
191,189pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine in the slip-case. Lovely editions of
two Kipling classics. $45

408 KITCHEN, Leanne. THE BAKER.  Syd. Murdoch Bks.
2008. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine.
1st ed. A beautifully produced guide to baking, with recipes for
delicious breads, pastries, muffins, cakes, pies & tarts. $24

409 KLICKMANN, Flora. THE COTTAGE AND THE FLOWER
PATCH. The Best of Flora Klickmann. Selected & arranged by Brian
Kingslake. Lond. Mills & Boon. 1960. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 214pp.
Very Good copy. $22

410 KORNBLUH, Peter & BYRNE, Malcolm. (Eds.) THE
IRAN-CONTRA SCANDAL. The Declassified History. A National
Security Archive Documents Reader. N.Y. New Press. 1993. wrapps.
412pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. “The most important political
scandal since Watergate.” $24

411 KRICK, Robert K. CONQUERING THE VALLEY.
Stonewall Jackson at Port Republic. N.Y. William Morrow. 1996.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 594pp. Name on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed. Assoc.news
clippings inserted. The Civil War battles at Port Republic & Cross
Keys - the triumphant culmination of Stonewall Jackson’s Shenandoah
Valley campaign. $23

412 KRONHAUSEN, Drs. Phyllis & Eberhard (Eds.) EROTIC
BOOK PLATES. 109 Miniatures from International Private Collections.
N.Y. Bell. 1970. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 213pp. Full page b/w plates
throughout illustrating erotic bookplates. Fine. Scarce. $80

413 KURZWEIL, Ray. THE AGE OF SPIRITUAL MACHINES.
When Computers Exceed Human Intelligence. N.Y. Viking. 1999.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 388pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Envisions
the massive computer advances which will occur during 21st Century.

$20

414 KYBALOVA, Ludmila. COPTIC TEXTILES.  Lond.
Hamlyn. 1967. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (sl.rubbed) 157pp. col & b/
w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $25

415 LAMBERT, Frank. THE BARBARY WARS. American
Independence in the Atlantic World. N.Y. Hill & Wang. 2005. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 228pp. b/w plates. Annotations on front endpapers, else
Near Fine. 1st ed. The history of America’s conflict with the piratical
states of the Barbary Coast. $24

416 LANE, Peter. STUDIO CERAMICS.  Lond. Collins. 1983.
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (edges sl.rubbed) 256pp. Profusely illustrated
in colour & b/w. Inscript on ffe & sl.bump at head of spine, else a
Very Good copy. 1st ed. Discusses & illustrates the work of over 180
potters from Britain, America, Europe, Australia & New Zealand.

$35
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417 LANG, Mrs. THE BOOK OF PRINCES & PRINCESSES.
Edited by Andrew Lang. Illustrated by Henry Ford. Lond. Longmans.
1908. Or.gilt pictorial cl. 361pp. Eight full-page Col.plates, nine b/w
plates & many ills. in the text. Lacks ffe., & bookplate on front paste-
down, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $40

418 LARKIN, David. (ed.) THE FANTASTIC KINGDOM.
Lond. Pan. 1974. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 39 Col.plates. Sl.foxing to edges,
else a Very Good copy. Classic fantasy illustrations by the likes of
Arthur Rackham, Heath Robinson, Dulac, Detmold, Kay Nielsen,
etc. $27

419 (LAWRENCE, D.H.) THE LIFE OF D.H.LAWRENCE. An
illustrated biography By Keith Sagar. Lond. Eyre Methuen. 1980. 4to.
Or.bds. d.w. 256pp. col & b/w plates. Nice copy. 1st ed. $25

420 LAYTON, Peter. GLASS ART.  Syd. Craftsman House.
1996. 4to. Or.bds. 216pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very
Good copy. 1st Aust.ed. Comprehensive account of glass art during
the 20th Century. $30

421 LEE, Harper. TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD. Illustrations
by Aafke Brouwer. Lond. Folio Society. 1999. Or.dec.cl. 270pp. Many
b/w ills. Fine. $33

422 LEE KUAN YEW. THE SINGAPORE STORY. Memoirs.
Sing. Prentice-Hall. 1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 680pp. Fine. 1st ed.
The autobiography of the Singaporean politician. Referred to as the
“Father of Singapore”, he served as its first Prime Minister & governed
for three decades. $28

423 LEFEBVRE, Georges. THE FRENCH REVOLUTION.
From 1793 to 1799. Lond. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 1967. (2nd imp)
Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 430pp. Sl.foxing to edges & previous
owner sticker on ffe, else a Very Good copy. A scholarly & widely-
acclaimed history. $24

424 LEINER, Frederick C. THE END OF BARBARY TERROR.
America’s 1815 War Against the Pirates of North Africa. Oxford.
OUP. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 239pp. b/w ills. Annotations on
front paste-down, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. $28

425 LEVACK, Brian P. THE WITCH-HUNT IN EARLY
MODERN EUROPE.  Lond. Longman. 1995. (2nd ed) Col.Ill.wrapps.
297pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. A scholarly account of the great age
of witch-hunting in Europe & colonial America between 1450-1750.

$22

426 LEVI, Primo. A TRANQUIL STAR. Unpublished Stories.
Lond. Penguin. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 164pp. Fine. 1st ed. A
landmark selection of Levi’s unpublished short stories. $27

427 (LEWINSKY, Monica.) MONICA’S STORY. By Andrew
Morton. Lond. Michael O’Mara Books. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
288pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by Monica Lewinsky on the
title page. A letter of provenance explaining how the volume came to
be signed is loosely inserted. Monica Lewinsky was a young intern at
the White House who President Bill Clinton admitted to having an
“improper relationship” with in 1995 and 1996. He faced an
impeachment charge as a result. $95

428 LEWIS, Bernard. FROM BABEL TO DRAGOMANS.
Interpreting the Middle East. Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 2004.
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 438pp. Fine. 1st ed. Draws together in one volume
essays on four decades of Middle Eastern observation & analysis by
one of the world’s leading authorities on Middle Eastern & Islamic
history. $33

429 LEWIS, Roger C. THOMAS JAMES WISE & THE TRIAL
BOOK FALLACY.  Aldershot. Scolar Press. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
244pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. $85

430 LITHIAN RICCI: RITRATTI.  Milan. Edizioni d’Arte
Severgnini. 2003. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 90pp. Many Col.ills. (some
folding) Slight moisture mark on tail of a few pages, else Fine. 1st ed.
Italian/English text. The work of the Italian artist. $27

431 LOCKYER, J.Norman. ELEMENTARY LESSONS IN
ASTRONOMY.  Lond. Macmillan & Co. 1886. (Stereotyped edition)
12mo. Or.cl. 348,72pp. Long folding coloured frontispiece plate
showing radiation and absorption spectra. B/w plates & ills. Good
copy. $35

432 LONDON, Joshua E. VICTORY IN TRIPOLI. How
America’s War with the Barbary Pirates Established the US Navy &
Shaped a Nation. N.Y. John Wiley. 2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 276pp.
b/w plates. Annotations on front endpapers, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. $25

433 LONDRES, Albert. THE ROAD TO BUENOS AYRES.
With an introduction by Theodore Dreiser. Lond. 1942. (rep) Or.cl.
Dustjacket (badly torn & chipped) 175pp. A good copy. Printed on
poor quality war-time paper which has browned. “An appalling picture
of the world trade in women”. $35

434 LONGFELLOW, Henry Wadsworth. THE POETICAL
WORKS. Illustrated with 8 pictures in colour & four photogravures
from drawings by Harold Copping. Lond. Gall & Inglis. n.d. (c.1890)
Bound in full red decorated morocco. 700pp. a.e.g. b/w engraved
plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. $60

435 LUNN, Arnold. COME WHAT MAY. An autobiography.
Lond. Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1940. (2nd imp) Or.cl. (spine sl.faded;
sticker on tail) 482pp. Some foxing & stamp on ffe, else a Good copy.
Memoirs of the famous skier, mountaineer & writer. $24

436 LUTYENS, Lady Emily. THE BIRTH OF ROWLAND. An
exchange of letters in 1865 between Robert Lytton & his wife, edited
by their daughter. Lond. Rupert Hart-Davis. 1956. Or.cl. (sl.spotted)
248pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. $24

437 LUTYENS, Mary. KRISHNAMURTI.  The Years of
Awakening. Lond. John Murray. 1975. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 327pp. b/w
plates. Some foxing & name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Traces the mysterious early life of the legendary Indian philosopher.

$24

438 MACDONALD, Lyn. ORDEAL BY FIRE. Witnesses to the
Great War. Lond. Folio Society. 2001. Or.dec.cl. 312pp. b/w plates.
Fine in the slip-case. A collection of first-hand account of World War
I by those who were there. $30
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439 MACK, John E. A PRINCE OF OUR DISORDER: THE
LIFE OF T.E.LAWRENCE.  Boston. Harvard. 1998. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps.
561pp. b/w ills. Fine. A highly psychological Pulitzer Prize-winning
biography of Lawrence. $20

440 MACK, John E. A PRINCE OF OUR DISORDER: THE
LIFE OF T.E.LAWRENCE.  Lond. Purnell. 1976. (rep) Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 561pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing & name on opening page,
else a Very Good copy. A highly psychological biography of Lawrence.

$25

441 MACKENZIE, Donald A. OLD-TIME TALES. Illustrated
by Warwick Reynolds. Lond. Gresham Publ. n.d. (c.1920s) Or.dec.cl.
192pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. Classic children’s
stories for St George & the Dragon to Robin Hood & the King. $24

442 MACNAB, Angus. THE BULLS OF IBERIA. An account of
the bullfight. Lond. Heinemann. 1957. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (chipped with
some loss) 264pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st
ed. A factual account of bullfighting. $24

443 MACQUEEN, J.G. THE HITTITES. And their contemporaries
in Asia Minor. Lond. T & H. 2001. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 176pp. b/w
ills. Fine. An updated edition of the classic history of one of the great
powers of the ancient Middle Eastern world. $24

444 MALOON, Terence & RAISSIS, Peter. MICHELANGELO
TO MATISSE: DRAWING THE FIGURE.  Syd. AGNSW. 1999. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 254pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very
Good copy. 1st ed. A comprehensive survey of 242 drawings by some of
the great artists, including Michelangelo, Da Vinci, Delacroix, &
Renoir. $40

445 MALRAUX, Andr‚. ANTI-MEMOIRS. Translated by
Terence Kilmartin. N.Y. Holt, Rinehart & Winston. 1968. (2nd imp)
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 420pp. Name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. Malraux
details his many-faceted life as statesman, Resistance fighter, novelist
& art historian. $22

446 MANDEVILLE, Sir John. THE TRAVELS OF SIR JOHN
MANDEVILLE. The version of the Cotton Manuscript in modern
spelling. With three narratives, in illustration of it, from Hakluyt’s
“Navigations, Voyages & Discoveries.” Lond. Macmillan. 1900. Bound
in full leather (spine faded) 390pp. a.e.g. gilt dentelles. Very Good
copy. A classic of travel books, first published during the 14th Century.
Despite the unreliable & fantastical travels it describes, the work was
extremely popular & used as a reference work by many mariners,
including Christopher Columbus. $120

447 MANNIX, Daniel P. THE HELL FIRE CLUB.  Lond. Four
Square Bks. 1964. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 157pp. Very Good copy. A
classic of pulp fiction. $15

448 MARIANI, Valerio. MICHELANGELO THE PAINTER.
N.Y. Harry N.Abrams. 1964. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 151pp. text + 86
full-page Col.plates. Many other Col.& b/w ills. throughout text. Name
liquid papered from ffe, & last few pages & rear bd moisture effected,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A lavish tribute to the power & glory of
Michelangelo’s paintings. $35

449 (MARKOVA, Dame Alicia.) MARKOVA: THE LEGEND.
THE AUTHORISED BIOGRAPHY. By Maurice Leonard. Lond.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 370pp. b/w plates.
Fine. 1st ed. With a card signed by Dame Alicia Markova inserted.
Markova was most noted for her career with Diaghilev’s Ballet Russes
& is widely considered one of the greatest classical ballet dancers of
the 20th Century. $75

450 MARSH, Madeleine. MILLER’S PRICE GUIDE TO
COLLECTABLES 2001/2. Volume XIII. Kent. Miller ’s. 2001.
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 496pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w.
Fine. 1st ed. Includes 6000 photographs & expert advice in every
field. $28

451 MARTINEZ, Alfonso. (Ed.) WORLD HERITAGE
MONUMENTS IN SPAIN.  Spain. AL y MAR, S.L. 1997. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 189pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. English
text. Inscribed by the Consul General of Spain in Sydney. A
beautifully-produced book celebrating the historical buildings of Spain.

$38

452 MAUROIS, Andr‚. KING EDWARD & HIS TIMES.
Translated by Hamish Miles. Lond. Cassell. 1933. Or.cl. ix,312pp. b/
w plates. A little foxing & bookplate on front paste-down, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $28

453 MERFIELD, Fred G. GORILLAS WERE MY
NEIGHBOURS. With Harry Miller. Lond. Longmans. 1956. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 249pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very
Good copy. 1st ed. Merfield’s life among the gorillas of the West
African forests. $24

454 MESSEL, Oliver. (Designs by) ROMEO AND JULIET. By
William Shakespeare. Lond. Batsford. 1936. 4to. Or.dec.cl. 96pp.
Tipped-in colour & b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st
ed. Very Scarce. A rare volume containing the costume designs by
Oliver Messel for the classic 1936 MGM film Romeo & Juliet, starring
Norma Shearer & Leslie Howard. $75

455 MILLER, Henry. THE AIRCONDITIONED NIGHTMARE.
Lond. Secker & Warburg. 1947. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped; edges
rubbed) 292pp. Some foxing & bookplate on front paste-down, else a
Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. Scarce. $50

456 MILLER, Henry. THE COSMOLOGICAL EYE.  Lond.
Editions Poetry. 1945. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 351pp. The dj sl.torn & some
moisture discolouring on the cloth else a Good copy. 1st Eng. ed.

$55

457 MILNE, A.A. THE WORLD OF CHRISTOPHER ROBIN.
Containing “When we Were Very Young” and “Now we are Six”.
Illustrated by E.H.Shepard. Lond. Methuen. 1965. (rep) Or.cl.
Dustjacket (tape-marked on verso) 244pp. Decorations & new
illustrations in full colour by E.H.Shepard. Some foxing & name on
ffe, else a Very Good copy. All the Christopher Robin verses and
pictures are here collected into one book. $36
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458 MINNIS, A.J. MEDIEVAL THEORY OF AUTHORSHIP.
Scholastic literary attitudes in the later Middle Ages. Lond. Scolar
Press. 1988. (2nd ed) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 323pp. Some foxing to
edges, else a Very Good copy. A milestone in the study of medieval
literary criticism. $35

459 MONCRIEFF, W.T. POEMS.  Lambeth. 1829. Bound in full
morocco decorated in gilt. (sl.rubbed) 176pp. a.e.g. Bookplate removes
from front paste-down, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Printed
for private distribution at the author’s private press.   “I commenced
printing this volume to please one who, alas! has not lived to witness
it completion.” Author’s preface. $90

460 MORGAN, Alexander. (Ed.) UNIVERSITY OF
EDINBURGH. CHARTERS, STATUES, & ACTS OF THE TOWN
COUNCIL & THE SENATUS, 1583-1858. With historical
introductions by Robert Kerr Hannay. Lond. Oliver & Boyd. 1937.
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 294pp. uncut. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. Scarce. $27

461 MORLEY, F.V. & HODGSON, J.S. WHALING NORTH
AND SOUTH.  Lond. Methuen. 1927. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (edges
rubbed) 229pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
An account of the whaling industry during the 1920s in the North &
South Poles, with many stirring passages on adventurous voyages.

$55

462 MORRISON, Toni. TONI MORRISON REMEMBERS.
The Journey to School Integration. Boston. Houghton Mifflin. 2004.
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 78pp. Many b/w photographic ills. Fine. 1st
ed. Archival photographs from 1954 when the US Supreme Court
declared racially segregated school unconstitutional. $24

463 MOSER, Barry. THE HOLY BIBLE: KING JAMES
VERSION. CONTAINING ALL THE BOOKS OF THE OLD & NEW
TESTAMENTS.  N.Y. Viking Studio. 1999. 4to. Folio. Or.dec.cl.
Dustjacket. 1004pp. 232 b/w illustrations printed from original relief
engravings. Bound-in marker ribbon. Fine. 1st trade ed. Very Scarce.
Signed by pencil by Barry Moser. The only Bible of the 20th Century
designed & illustrated by a single artist, renowned bookman Barry
Moser. He has signed the book in pencil on the last page & there is a
facsimile note inserted. explaining “It takes more tenacity than I can
muster to sign a Bible - other than on the last page & in pencil - a non
permanent yet archival medium. It is, for me, a gesture of humility.”

$135

464 MUNTHE, Axel. THE STORY OF SAN MICHELE.
Introduction by Tim Burnett. Lond. Folio Society. 1991. Or.dec.cl.
360pp. b/w plates. Pristine copy in a slip-case. $35

465 MURRAY, Lindley. MEMOIRS OF THE LIFE &
WRITINGS OF LINDLEY MURRAY. In a series of letters written by
himself. With a preface & a continuation of the memoirs by Elizabeth
Frank. York. Longman. 1826. Rebound in qt.morocco & marbled bds.
280pp. b/w frontis. Bookplate on front paste-down & name on ffe,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed published in York. Memoirs of the
British grammarian. $125

466 MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, NEW YORK. TWENTY
CENTURIES OF MEXICAN ART.  N.Y. Museum of Modern Art.
1940. 4to. d.w. (sl torn) 199pp. Many col & b/w ills. Very Good copy.
1st ed. $22

467 McCANN, Sean. THE WIT OF THE IRISH.  Lond. Frewin.
1968. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 143pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy.
1st ed. A hilarious collection of Irish witticisms. $22

468 McCOY, Edain. WITTA: AN IRISH PAGAN TRADITION.
St Paul, MN. Llewellyn Publ. 1993. Col.Ill.wrapps. 253pp. Fine. 1st
ed. A history of Witta, the old religion of Ireland. $25

469 McGEE, Harold. ON FOOD AND COOKING. The Science
& Lore of the Kitchen. Lond. HarperCollins. 1991. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
684pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A unique blend of culinary
lore & scientific explanation that examines food - its history, & its
behaviour when we cook it, cool it, age it, or otherwise prepare for
eating. $27

470 NEGRO TYPES. Seen by the Camera. 64 Pictures. Lond.
Routledge & Kegan Paul. n.d. (c.1940s) Or.bds. Dustjacket. (chipped)
65pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Photographs of
African tribesmen & women. $30

471 NEILSON, John Shaw. UNPUBLISHED POEMS. Ed. by
James Devaney. Syd. 1947. Or.bds. 94pp. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. $33

472 NEUBERT, Otto. THE VALLEY OF THE KINGS.  Lond.
Robert Hale. 1957. Or.bds. 320pp. b/w plates & ills. Some foxing,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Neubert was present on the day in 1922
when Howard Carter revealed the unrivalled splendours of
Tutankhamun’s tomb. $22

473 NIETZSCHE, Friedrich. NIETZSCHE.  Cambridge.
Harvard. 1941. Or.cl. 266pp. b/w frontis. uncut. Very Good copy. 1st
ed. Scarce. Life of the legendary philosopher. $27

474 NISSEN, Hans J. THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE
ANCIENT NEAR EAST. 9000-2000 BC.  Univ of Chicago. 1988.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 215pp. b/w ills. Fine. Detailed history of 7000 years
of development in the ancient Near East from the beginning of settled
life to the formation of the first regional states. $24

475 (NORTHCLIFFE, Lord.) LORD NORTHCLIFFE: A STUDY.
By R.Macnair Wilson. Lond. Ernest Benn. 1927. Or.cl. (lib.number on
tail of spine) 304pp. b/w frontis. Hastings Deering bookplate & library
label on front endpapers. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.

$33

476 OLBY, R.C., et al. COMPANION TO THE HISTORY OF
MODERN SCIENCE.  Lond. Routledge. 1996. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps.
1081pp. Wear to hf.title, else a Very Good copy. The world’s leading
science scholars analyse the development of Western science from
1500. $30

477 OLDENBURG, Claes & VAN BRUUGEN, Coosje.
LARGE-SCALE PROJECTS.  Lond. T & H. 1995. Folio. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. 583pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st
Eng.ed. Sculptures created on a monumental scale for urban landscapes
all over Europe & America. $55
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478 ORCZY, Baroness. THE SCARLET PIMPERNEL.  Lond.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1950. (77th imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. (price-
clipped) 256pp. Very Good copy. The first adventure of the Scarlet
Pimpernel. $25

479 ORTON, A. THE DIESEL ENGINE. An introductory
treatment of the principles of working, construction & operation of
diesel engines. Lond. Pitman. 1935. (3rd ed) Sm.8vo. Or.dec.cl.
(flecked) 117pp. b/w ills. Some foxing, else a Good copy. $24

480 ORWELL, George. ANIMAL FARM. A Fairy Story.
Drawings by Quentin Blake. Lond. Folio Society. 1998. Or.dec.cl.
104pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy in slip-case. $30

481 OSTROVSKY, Erika. VOYEUR VOYANT. A Portrait of
Louis-Ferdinand Celine. N.Y. Random House. 1971. Or.qt.cl.
Dustjacket. 398pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st
ed. The life & literature of the controversial French writer. $22

482 PAGELS, Elaine. THE GNOSTIC GOSPELS.  N.Y.
Random House. 1989. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 182pp. Fine. Startling
account of the meaning of Jesus & the origin of Christianity based on
gnostic gospels & other secret texts, written over 2000 years ago.

$20

483 PAINTER, George.D. CHATEAUBRIAND. A biography.
Volume one (1768-93), “The Longed-For Tempests”. Lond. Chatto &
Windus. 1977. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 321pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy.
1st ed. Biography of the great French romantic writer. $22

484 PARKER, T.H.L. (Ed.) ENGLISH REFORMERS. Library
of Christian Classics Vol.26. Lond. SCM Press. 1966. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(price-clipped) 360pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. A presentation of
the leading theologians of the 16th Century Church of England. $24

485 PÉLIOSSIER, Alain. RECIHEN & ROBERT:
TRANSFORMING SPACE.  Basel. Birkhauser. 1994. 4to.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 120pp. Col.& b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by
Philippe Robert, one half of Reichen & Robert. The renovations &
conversions of old structures into modern living & working spaces.

$55

486 PELLAPRAT, Henri-Paul. MODERN FRENCH
CULINARY ART. A new translation of L’Art culinaire moderne by
Walter Bachmann, London. Murten, Switz. J.Kramer. 1960. Thick
Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 751pp. Col.& b/w plates. Some foxing,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.thus. The undisputed bible of cookery
books. $48

487 PENNICK, Nigel. THE PAGAN SOURCE BOOK. A Guide
to the Festivals, Traditions & Symbols of the Year. Lond. Rider. 1992.
Col.Ill.wrapps. 152pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. $24

488 PEREX, Fede. (Photography) JAZZ VITORIA. Text by Inaki
Anua. n.p. 2001. Oblong. Or.bds. Dustjacket. unpag. (c.100pp.)
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Spanish/English text.
Stunning colour photographs of the Vitoria Jazz Festival. $33

489 PETERSON, James. FISH AND SHELLFISH. The Cook’s
Indispensable Companion. N.Y. Morrow. 1996. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 413pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive
& easy-to-follow guide to seafood, with hundreds of recipes. $30

490 PHILBRICK, Nathaniel. MAYFLOWER. A Story of
Courage, Community & War. N.Y. Viking. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
461pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Examines the real history behind the
romantic mythology: the voyage of the Mayflower, settlement of
Plymouth Colony & the beginning of modern America. $30

491 PHILPOTT, Bryan. HISTORY OF THE GERMAN AIR
FORCE.  Lond. Bison. 1986. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp.
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. $27

492 PIRIE, Madsen. HOW TO WIN EVERY ARGUMENT. The
Use & Abuse of Logic. Lond. Continuum. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
182pp. Fine. 1st ed. $22

493 POETICAL TRANSLATIONS. 2 VOLS.  Lond. John &
Arthur Arch. n.d. (c.1790s) 8vo. Bound in full tree calf. (sl.rubbed on
edges) 880,827pp. Engraved title pages. Bookplates & a few names
on title pages, else a Very Good set. Scarce. Includes Pope’s Homer’s
Iliad & Odyssey; West’s Pindar; Dryden’s Virgil, Juvenal & Persius;
Pitt’s Virgil’s Aeneid; Rowe’s Lucan; Cook’s Hesiod; Fawkes’
Theocritus, Anacreon, Sappho, Bion, Moschus, Musaeus & Apollonius
Rhodius; Coluthus Lycipolites; Creech’s Lucretius & Grainger’s
Tibullus. The set $220

494  POPE, Arthur Upham. MASTERPIECES OF PERSIAN
ART.  N.Y. Dryden Press. 1945. 4to. Or.qt.cl. & dec.bds. 204pp. Many
Col.& b/w plates. Name on front paste-down & a little foxing on
endpapers, else a Very Good copy in the slip-case. 1st ed. Scarce. An
all-encompassing work on all aspects of Persian art. $40

495 POUPÉES JAPONAISES. DOLLS OF JAPAN.  Tokyo.
Kokusai Bunka Shinkotai. 1934. Roy.8vo. Or.dec.wrapps. 54pp. Many
b/w ills. & a lovely tipped-in colour frontispiece of a doll. Sl.foxing,
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $40

496 (PUTIN, Vlamimir.) THE MAN WITHOUT A FACE. The
Unlikely Rise of Vladimir Putin. By Masha Gessen. Lond. Granta.
2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 312pp. Fine. 1st ed. “The chilling account of
how a small-minded, low-level KGB operative came to control the
world’s largest country.” $24

497 PUTNAM, George Palmer. GEORGE PALMER
PUTNAM, A MEMOIR. Together With A Record Of The Earliest
Years of the Publishing House Funded By Him. N.Y. G.P.Putnam’s
Sons. 1912. Or.cl. 476pp. (sl foxing) corners a little rubbed, else a Nice
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $40

498 RABELAIS. THE WORKS. Three volumes. Translated by
Urquhart & Motteux. Lond. Gibbings & Co. 1903. 12mo. Or.qt.cl.
281,233,325pp. Inscript on front paste-downs, else a Good set. The
bawdy tales of Rabelais. The set $60

499 RAY, Cyril (Ed.) THE COMPLEAT IMBIBER 2. An
Entertainment. Lond. Putnam. 1958. Or.cl. 256pp. Two-colour &
monochrome illustrations. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $30
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500 READ, Mark. (Recipes.) LEMONGRASS AND LIME.
New Vietnamese Cooking. Preface by Mogens Tholstrup. Berkeley.
Ten Speed Press. 2001. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. Many Col.ills.
Fine. 1st US ed. Inspiring modern Vietnamese recipes from the popular
restaurant Bam-Bou. $28

501 REARDON, Joan. OYSTERS. A Culinary Celebration. N.Y.
Lyons. 2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 246pp. Col.plates. Fine. 1st ed. With
185 recipes. $25

502 RIDLEY, Michael J. ORIENTAL ART: INDIA, NEPAL &
TIBET. For pleasure & investment. Lond. John Gifford. 1970. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. 195pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A
valuable guide to to collecting of oriental art. $35

503 RIMBAUD, Arthur. PROSE POEMS FROM THE
ILLUMINATIONS. In a new translation by Louise Varese. Lond.
New Directions. 1946. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (edges rubbed) 141pp.
Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. $40

504 ROBINSON, Frank M. (Intro) SAVAGE ART. 20th Century
Genre & the Artists that Defined It. CA. Underwood Press. 2010. 4to.
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 112pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine.
1st ed. Reproductions of Depression-era art from pulp fiction &
magazines. $45

505 ROGERSON, Barnaby. THE HEIRS OF THE PROPHET
MUHAMMAD. And the roots of the Sunni-Shia Schism. Boston.
Little, Brown. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 415pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.
Recounts the lives of the handful of individuals - the first four Caliphs,
the Prophet’s widows & the conquering generals - who led Islam after
the death of Muhammad. $27

506 ROMANES, Ethel. THE STORY OF PORT ROYAL.  Lond.
John Murray, 1907. Or.dec.cl. (spine & edges rubbed) xxiii,504pp. b/
w plates. Some foxing, & tape on inner front hinge, else a Good copy.
1st ed. Scarce. A unique portrait of the Port Royalists. $30

507 ROMANESQUE ART IN EUROPE. Ed. by Gustav Künstler.
Lond. T & H. 1969. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 327pp. 254 b/w plates.
Edges browned, else a Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. A comprehensive
survey of European architecture, sculpture and wall painting in the
centuries preceding the advent of the Gothic style. $60

508 (ROYAL BALLET) THE ROYAL BALLET: THE FIRST 50
YEARS. By Alexander Bland. With a foreword by Dame Ninette de
Valois. Sothebys Lond. Threshold Books. 1981. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket.
320pp. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. Colour photograph
signed by legendary ballet dancer Ninette de Valois inserted, along
with a Royal Opera House Covent Garden programme for the 522nd
performance of The Sleeping Beauty. A comprehensive account
recording The Royal Ballet’s origins, history & achievements in
commemoration of the Royal Opera House’s Golden Jubilee
celebrations. $110

509 THE RUBAIYAT OF OMAR KHAYYAM. Translated by
Edward Fitzgerald. With 12 photogravures after drawings by Gilbert
James. Lond. George Routledge. 1906. (8th thou) Or.dec.cl. (edges

sl.rubbed; a few spots) 160pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Some foxing,
pages browned & inscript on front paste-down, else a Good copy.

$27

510 RUBIN, Jerry. DO IT!. Scenarios of the Revolution.
Introduction by Eldridge Cleaver. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1970. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 256pp. b/w plates. Some foxing & inscript
on ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. “A declaration of war between
the generations, a frenzied psalm of the Movement, a handbook for
revolutionaries comparable to Che Guevara’s Guerilla Warfare...” by
the leader of the Yippies. $30

511 RUPERT, Raphael. A HIDDEN WORLD. Nine years of
confinement in Communist prisons and concentration camps.
Cleveland & NY. World Publ. Co. 1963. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 220pp.
uncut. Good copy. The full horror of the Communist prisons and
concentration camps maintained under Stalin is vividly revealed by
one man who managed to survive almost nine years of confinement in
them. $24

512 RUSSELL, Scott. MOUNTAIN PROSPECT.  Lond. Chatto
& Windus. 1946. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 248pp. b/w plates. The dustjacket
sl.rubbed & chipped else a very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Written in
a Japanese prison camp, the author writes of his climbing experiences
including an expedition amongst the Karakoram-Himalaya under the
leadership of Eric Shipton. $30

513 SACKVILLE-WEST, Vita. FAMILY HISTORY.  Lond.
Hogarth Press. 1935. (rep) Or.cl. (spine browned) 352pp. Sl.foxing &
inscription on front paste-down, else a Very Good copy. A romantic
novel. $30

514 SADE, Marquis de. LETTERS FROM PRISON. Translated
from the French, with an introduction & an epilogue by Richard Seaver.
Lond. Harvill. 2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 401pp. Sl.foxing, else a Very
Good copy. Sade’s revealing prison correspondence from 1777-1790.

$33

515 SAKI. SHORT STORIES. Drawings by Sir Osbert
Lancaster. Lond. Folio Society. 1976. Or.dec.cl. 245pp. b/w ills. Very
Good copy in the slip-case. $30

516 SANSOM, William. CHRISTMAS.  Lond. Weidenfeld &
Nicolson. 1968. Roy.8vo. Or.qt.cl. Dustjacket. 256pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.
Explores the Christmas habits of the world & examines their origins.

$25

517 THE SATURDAY BOOK NO.6.  Lond. 1946. Or.buckram.
288pp. col & b/w plates. Sl.foxing & cloth sl.spotted, else a Good
copy. 1st ed. Articles by Graham Greene, Siegfried Sassoon & Edmund
Blunden. $35

518 THE SATURDAY BOOK No.11. Being the eleventh annual
appearance of this renowned repository of curiosities and looking-
glass of past and present. Lond. Hutchinson. 1959. Or.dec.cl. 279pp.
Many col & b/w plates and ills. Inscript on ffe, else a Good copy. 1st
ed. $27
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519 SAVAGE, George. 18TH-CENTURY ENGLISH
PORCELAIN.  Lond. Rockcliff Publishing. 1952. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(browned & sl.chipped on spine) 435pp. Many b/w plates. Very
Good copy. 1st ed. The wares, history & techniques of the great
English porcelain factories of the 18th Century. $60

520 SAVARIN. REAL FRENCH COOKING. With Outstanding
Recipes from Other Countries. Lond. Faber & Faber. 1956. Or.cl.
Dustjacket. (rubbed) 399pp. b/w ills. Some foxing, else a Good copy.
1st ed. $24

521 (SCHIFFER, Claudia.) PHOTOGRAPH OF CLAUDIA
SCHIFFER WITH SIGNATURE.    5x7 inch colour photograph of
Claudia Schiffer in a bikini with signature inset underneath in an 8x10
frame. Fine. Schiffer is known as one of the world’s most famous
supermodels. $95

522 SCOTT, Peter MORNING FLIGHT. A Book of Wildfowl.
Illustrated with reproductions from the author ’s paintings and a
self-portrait. Lond. Country Life. 1942. (rep) 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(sl.chipped) 138pp. Col.plates & many b/w ills. Very Good copy.
Splendid wildlife illustrations. $35

523 SCOTT, Walter. THE LORD OF THE ISLES. A Poem. Edin.
Archibald Constable & Co. 1815. 4to. Nicely rebound in qt.morocco
& hand-marbled bds. 295,clxv pp. Edges browned & bookplate on
front paste-down, else a Very Good copy. The very scarce 1st ed.

$450

524 SEARLE, Ronald. SOMETHING IN THE CELLAR..
Wonderful World of Wine. Lond. Souvenir Press. 1986. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket. unpag. Many humorous Col.& b/w ills. by the inimitable
Searle. Fine. 1st ed. Humorous views of wine ceremonies of the world.

$55

525 SEARLE, Ronald. TO THE KWAI - AND BACK: WAR
DRAWINGS 1939-45.  Lond. Collins. 1986. 4to. Or.bds.
Dustjacket.192pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Inscript on
ffe, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Searle’s evocative wartime art,
drawn during 4 years spent as a prisoner of war. Unquestionably
some of his finest work, & one of the most moving records of WW2.

$60

526 SEEBOHM, Caroline. ENGLISH COUNTRY. Living in
England’s Private Houses. Photography by Christopher Simon-Sykes.
Lond. T & H. 1994. (rep) Oblong 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (sl.faded)
288pp. Over 400 splendid Colour photographic ills. Fine. A view into
11 stately homes & gardens not open to the public. $28

527 SELBY, John. THE PAPER DRAGON. An Account of the
China Wars, 1840-1900. N.Y. Praeger. 1968. Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-
clipped) 214pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing to foredge, else a Very Good
copy. 1st ed. A history of Sino-British relations during the 19th Century
& of the wars between China & various Western powers. $30

528 SENECA. THE MORALS OF SENECA. A selection of his
prose. Edited by Walter Clode. Lond. Walter Scott. n.d. (1920s)
Decorated half cloth binding with decorated silk sides. Decorative
initials. a.e.g. Bookplate on front paste-down & name on ffe, else a
Very Good copy. $40

529 SENN, C.Herman. HOW TO COOK EGGS & OMELETS.
In 300 Different Ways. Lond. Ward Lock & Co. 1915. Tall 8vo. Or.cl.
(a few spots) 131pp. Pages browned & name on ffe, else a Good copy.
1st ed. Scarce. $30

530 SEWARD, Desmond. THE MONKS OF WAR. The Military
Orders. Lond. Folio Society. 2000. Or.dec.cl. 338pp. Col.& b/w plates.
Fine in the slip-case. The first comprehensive account since the 18th
Century of all the military orders from their foundation to modern
times. $28

531 SEWELL, Barbara. EGYPT UNDER THE PHARAOHS.
N.Y. Putnam. 1968. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Col.plates
& b/w ills. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. A detailed analysis
of Ancient Egyptian civilisation. Life in Ancient Lands series. $26

532 (SHAKESPEARE, William.) ESSENTIAL
SHAKESPEARE HANDBOOK. By Leslie Dunton-Downer & Alan
Riding. Lond. Dorling Kindersley. 2004. Col.Ill.wrapps. 480pp. Many
Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. A definitive companion to the world’s greatest
playwright. $25

533 SHAKESPEARE, William. THE COMPLETE WORKS.
Edited by Stephen Orgel & A.R.Braunmuller. The New Pelican Text.
Lond. Penguin. 2002. (rep) Thick 8vo. Or.dec.cl. 1754pp. Pristine
copy. The complete Pelican Shakespeare. $30

534 SHELLEY, Mary W. FRANKENSTEIN. Or the Modern
Prometheus. Illustrated by Nino Carbe. Cleveland. World Publ. 1932.
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 239pp. With interesting gothic illustrations. Very
Good copy. $24

535 SOTHEBY’S. OLD MASTER DRAWINGS. Auction in New
York, Wednesday 23 Jan 2008. N.Y. Sotheby’s. 2008. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps.
188pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. $24

536 SPECTOR, Sally. VENICE AND FOOD.  Verona. Arsenale
Editrice. 1998. 4to. Or.qt.cl. & Col.ill.bds. 191pp. Many Col.ills. Fine.
1st ed. English text. A charming guide to Venice’s culinary traditions,
with many recipes. $24

537 SPENSER, Jay P. BELLANCA C.F. The Emergence of the
Cabin Monoplane in the United States. Washington, DC. Smithsonian
Inst. 1982. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 96pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.
Famous Aircraft of the National Air and Space Museum 6. $30

538 SPIEGELMAN, Art. IN THE SHADOW OF NO TOWERS.
Toronto. Random House. 2004. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 36pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Spiegelman’s graphic response to
the September 11, 2001 terrorist attacks. “After the attacks, Spiegelman
felt just as terrorised by the Bush administration as he did by al-Qaeda.”

$75
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539 SPON, Ernest. WORKSHOP RECEIPTS. For the use of
manufacturers, mechanics & scientific amateurs. Lond. E.Spon. 1885.
Or.dec.cl. (edges rubbed) 450pp. b/w ills. Bookplate on front paste-
down & pages browned, else a Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. $35

540 STARK, Freya. THE VALLEYS OF THE ASSASSINS. And
other Persian travels. Introduction by Jane Fletcher Geniesse. N.Y.
Modern Library. 2001. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 292pp. Fine. An Iranian
travel classic - first published 1934. $20

541 STEINER, Rudolf. KARMIC RELATIONSHIPS. Esoteric
Studies. Vol.III: The Karmic Relationships of the Anthroposophical
Movement. Lond. Anthroposophical Publ. 1957. (2nd ed) Or.bds.
179pp. Sticker on ffe, else a Very Good copy. $24

542 STIBBS, Anne (Ed.) LIKE A FISH NEEDS A BICYCLE...
And over 3,000 quotations by and about women. Lond. Bloomsbury.
1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 307pp. Sl.foxing, else a very good copy.
$22

543 STIMPSON, Miriam. MODERN FURNITURE CLASSICS.
N.Y. Whitney Library of Design. 1997. Roy.8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 207pp.
b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st paperback ed. Modern furniture design
from the beginnings of modernism. $28

544 STOKER, Bram. DRACULA.  N.Y. Modern Library. n.d
(c.1940’s) Or.cl. Illustrated Dustjacket. 418pp. Very Good copy. First
published in 1897. $25

545 THE STORY OF THE VOLSUNGS & NIBLUNGS. With
certain songs from the Elder Edda. Translated from the Icelandic by
Eirikr Magnusson & William Morris. Lond. F.S.Ellis. 1870. Rebacked
in cloth retaining the original leather bds & much of the spine. 275pp.
a.e.g. Re-endpapered. Bookplate on front paste-down, else a Very
Good copy. Scarce. The epic story of the Norse hero Sigmund. 750
copies were printed.                                                                           $90

546 STRASSER, Otto. HITLER AND I. Introduction by
Douglas Reed. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1940. Or.cl. Dustjacket.
(chipped) 240pp. Some foxing, else a Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. A first-
hand account of the Nazi Party from 1920. $25

547 SWEETMAN, John. A DICTIONARY OF EUROPEAN
LAND BATTLES. From the Earliest Times to 1945. Kent. Spellmount.
2004. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 331pp. Fine. A quick & reliable
reference to land battles in Europe from the Great Peloponnesian War
to the Second World War. $27

548 TACITUS. THE REIGN OF TIBERIUS. Out of the first six
annals of Tacitus. With his account of Germany & life of Agricola.
Translated by Thomas Gordon. Edited by Arthur Galton. Lond. Walter
Scott. n.d. (1920s) Decorated half cloth binding with decorated silk
sides. Decorative initials. a.e.g. Bookplate on front paste-down &
name on ffe, else a Very Good copy. $40

549 (TENDULKAR, Sachin.) SACHIN TENDULKAR:
MEMORABLE. By Peter Murray. Bombay. India Book Distributors.
2003. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 94pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 1st ed. With
SACHIN. The Story of the World’s Greatest Batsman by Gulu
Ezekiel. Published by Penguin 2002. Col.Ill.wrapps. 389pp. Fine. With

card signed by Sachin Tendulkar inserted. Two volumes of biography of
the Indian cricketer widely acknowledged as the greatest batsmen of
his generation. $120

550 THACKERAY, William Makepeace. REBECCA AND
ROWENA. A Romance Upon Romance. Illustrated by Lex Metz. Lond.
Rodale Press. 1954. Or.dec.cl. 101pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing & inscript on
ffe., else a Very Good copy. Limited to 1000 numbered copies. $40

551 THIRTY FOUR LESSONS FROM DRAWING THE HUMAN
FIGURE. Engraved from the original drawings of Bartolozzi & Cipriani.
Lond. Ackermann & Co. n.d. (c.1850s) Folio. Rebound in cloth retaining
to original worn front wrapper. 31 (of 34) full page engraved plates. A
few moisture marks around edges, else a Good copy. Very Scarce.
Wonderful engraved plates. $150

552 TOMPKINS, Peter. THE MAGIC OF OBELISKS.  N.Y.
Harper & Row. 1981. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 470pp. b/w ills. Fine.
1st ed. Explores the enigma behind the obelisks of ancient Egypt.$40

553 TUCKER, Anne Wilkes, et al. THE HISTORY OF
JAPANESE PHOTOGRAPHY.  New Haven. Yale Univ Press. 2003.
Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 405pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w.
Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive history of Japanese photography from its
inception in the mid 19th Century to the present day. $120

554 VINCENT, Frank. THE LAND OF THE WHITE ELEPHANT.
Sights & Scenes in South-East Asia, 1871-1872. Singapore Univ Press.
1988. (Reprint edition) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 316pp. b/w ills. Fine. 19th
Century travels to Burma, Siam, Cambodia, Vietnam, the Malay
Peninsula & Singapore. $55

555 VIRGIL. Translated by Dryden. Lond. Suttaby, Evance &
Fox. 1815. 12mo. Bound in full blind-stamped calf, spine decorated in
gilt. 480pp. Engraved title page. Bookplate & name on front endpapers
& binding rubbed around edges, else a Very Good copy. Scarce.$120

556 WATSON, Elizabeth L. HOUSES FOR SCIENCE. A pictorial
history of Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory. With Landmarks in 20th
Century Genetics; a series of essays by James D.Watson. N.Y. Cold
Spring Harbor Lab Press. 1991. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 351pp. Profusely
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by the authors.
Traces the unique architectural & scientific evolution of Cold Spring
Harbor Laboratory from whaling village, to summer camp for biologists
to world-renowned research & educational institution. $55

557 WHARTON, Edith & CODMAN, Ogden Jr. THE
DECORATION OF HOUSES.  N.Y. Scribner’s. 1915. Or.dec.cl. (a few
spots) 204pp. Many b/w plates. uncut. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good
copy. Scarce. An interior design classic by the noted author, offering a
room-by-room guide to decoration. First published in 1897. $65

558 WHITMAN, Walt. DEMOCRATIC VISTAS, AND OTHER
PAPERS.  Lond. Walter Scott. 1888. Or.qt.leather. 175pp. Marbled
endpapers. Edges browned, else a Good copy. 1st UK ed. Scarce.  $125

559 WILDE, Oscar. STORIES. PLAYS AND POEMS. ESSAYS
AND LETTERS. 3 VOLS.  Lond. Folio Society. 1993. Or.dec.cl.
456,492,576pp. Col.frontis & b/w ills. A Fine set in worn slip-case. A
mammoth 3-volume collected works of Oscar Wilde, beautifully
presented. The set. $135
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BOOKNOTES
Mapping Our World: Terra Incognita to Australia
The Archipelagus Orietalis, sive Asiaticus, created in 1663 by
master cartographer Joan Blaeu, is the centrepiece of a new map
exhibition at the National Library of Australia. Acquired recently,
it is the most important map documenting Australia’s presence
prior to the arrival of the British, and was the primary source for
Cook.
Highlights of the exhibition include the Fra Mauro Map of the
World, the Boke of Idrography presented to Henry VIII, a 15th

century Ptolemy manuscript, one of only four surviving copies
of Mercator’s 1569 projection, and original manuscript charts by
Louis de Freycinet, James Cook and Matthew Flinders. The
exhibition is on until 10 March, 2014.

Rare Psalm book sells for record-breaking USD14.2
million
The Whole Book of Psalmes (aka The Bay Psalm Book) was the
first book written and printed in what is now the United States, in
the Massachusetts Bay Colony by the Congregationalist
Puritans. A copy has just been sold for a record-breaking USD14.2
million.
Its new owner, philanthropist David Rubenstein, plans to loan it
to various libraries before putting it on long-term loan at one of
them. The other ten surviving copies are in institutional
collections. The Rubenstein copy is from the collection of the
Old South Church in Boston, which had it for more than 300
years. It was one of two copies in their possession.

Unseen JD Salinger stories leaked on filesharing site
An anonymous filesharer has released scans of three of Salinger’s
short stories against his wishes, as he put an embargo on their
publication until 2060, fifty years after his death.
A PDF scan of a paperback called “Three Stories” showed up in
an eBay auction where it sold for £67.50. This was then uploaded
to a filesharing site, with the uploader claiming that the paperback
was number six of twenty-five copies published in London in
1999. The stories were “The Ocean Full of Bowling Balls”, “Paula”
and “Birthday Boy”, and they had previously only been able to
be read under supervision at the libraries to which Salinger
donated them.




